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1" Ju ly  2009

The Hon Alan Henry Goldberg AO
Federal Court of Australia
Owen Dixon Commonwealth Law Courts Building
305 William Street
Melbourne 3000

Dear Sir,

Alan Smith frorn the Seal Cove Guest House has informed me he has provided you with
information regarding his Fast Track Arbitration Procedure that occurred in the period of April 1994

. to May1995 and of Golden Messenger's arbitration process for the period of April 1994 to July
\/ 1ggg.

After the end of Alan Smith's arbitration in 1995, Alan has continually registered his concerns with
the appropriate regulators that his arbitration was not conducted in accordance with the official
arbitration agreement, the agreement you assessed on behalf of Alan Smith and Golden
Messenger in Apri l  1994.

As Alan has already explained in previous correspondence sent to you, the arbitration agreement
presented to Alan Smith & Golden Messenger for signature by the TIO special council Mr Peter
Bartlett, was materially altered without our knowledge or consent, or your knowledge or consent,
after both you and William Hunt (now deceased) had evaluated the arbitration document fonrvarded
to William Hunt and yourself by Dr Hughes' (the arbitrator) secretary.

These covert alterations clearly favoured the TIO's Special Counsel and the Arbitration Resource
Unit over the claimants and placed us the claimants in a position where we are defenceless as the
TIO Special Council and the Arbitration Recourse Unit are not liable for their respective negligence
and or wrong doing.

I\/ 
| am aware that, in some circles, it is believed that I was correctly compensated in July 1999 for my
business losses as a result of a Senate investigation during the period of September 1997 to
March 1999.

While it is true that Golden {vlessenger did receive some compensation ih July 1999, William
Hunt's files and transcripts bf conversations with other parties associated with Telstra identify how I
was forced to accept less than 30% of the losses that I could substantiate, which was a direct
result of the limited supply of Telstra documents that only identified some of the call losses Golden
had incurred during the period of May 1985 to April 1994, none of these limited claim losses
included cost of preparation of claim, legal and technical expenses which amounted to numerous

" hundreds of thousand of dollars over the period of April 1985 to July 1999.

Golden Messenger's telephone service difficulties problems and faults extended well beyond April
' 1994 which was the claim period ending under the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure, as we were

sti l l  experiencing these problems in 1998 and beyond.

More recently obtained Telstra documents indentify Telstra's recording and knowledge of Golden's
' incoming call losses exceeding 5,000 lost calls per week during the 1980's and the 1990's.
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ln October 2008, in response to a Golden Messenger FOI request placed upon ACMA, the
Regulator supplied to dolden Messenger the Telstra and Regulator documents identified the
Telephone Industry Regulator and Telitra's accountants knowledge fhe Golden Messenger claim
was understated as a d'irect consequence of Telstra's failure to correctly supply documents sought
under FOI and under the discovery process of the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure.

This information is being directly forwarded to you because Alan Smith and I are both aware of
certain people, with a vested interest in maintaining concealment of conduct and events that
occurred during the respective arbitrations conducted under Fast Track Arbitration Procedures, will
argue that our btaims of misconduct and the failure of the arbitration process are without
foundation.

I am confident the information Alan Smith has fonruarded to you, demonstrates that our joint claims
that occurred during the Alan Smith and Golden Messenger arbitrations, the people who engaged
in the conduct to pervert the course of justice, is a factual complaint and cannot be considered by a
fair minded person with a knowledge of law, to be a frivolous or vexatious complaint.

Since I was the claimant who asked William Hunt to contact you on 19'h April 1994, to obtain your
legal opinion in relation to whether or not we should sign the arbitration agreement, I feel I am
obligated to inform you, that the arbitration agreement you assessed for William Hunt on behalf of
Alan Smith and Golden Messenger was coveftly altered without Alan Smiths's and Golden
Messenger's consent, after you had assessed the said document.

To date, none of the parties directly and or indirectly associated with the Alan Smith and Golden
Messenger's Fast Track Arbitration Procedure are prepared to address any of these issues of
wrong doing.

Sir, given that the Hon William Hunt and yourself are the only two people who can give direct
evidence as to the reason you advised Golden Messenger and Alan Smith to enter into the Fast
Track Arbitration Procedure as per the document supplied to William Hunt and yourself by Dr
Hughes' secretary, and only both of you can verify the content of the document your legal opinion

n - 
, was given upon.

As the Hon William Hunt is now deceased, I believe Golden Messenger is dependant upon
obtaining direct evidence from yourself as to what was contained within or what constituted the
final draft of the Fast TrackrArbitration Procedure document fonruarded to you.

I will appreciate receiving your response.

Yours Sincerely,

Graham Schorer.
Managing Director
GOLDEN MESSENGER

493-495 0ueensbtrrv Strctrr l!orth Melbourne Victoria il05i

Postal Address P0 Box 313 I'iorth Melbourne Victoris 3051
Telephone i03i 92Bi 7099 Facsimile [03) 9286 006G
Website nww.gi;itJerimessenUer.com.au

.J
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IyST,p TI ,9u?.hone discussion with rvrr. Graham Schorer of todaysglte,.pleryg ̂find attached *Fast Track' Arbitration procedure as of 3rsiMardr 1994'for your attention.
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19 April 1994

MR GOTDBERG
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Cd,ROIINE FRIEND

TIO ARBITRATION

A *ftgffitr# ff") 
prlrc (brroabs thr- cor,cr.hcc0. ryou hrve poHcor
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rnlotllsEofi and arc intended solely for {le nrared ddrtcrcc. r you rcceitre'titc docirmcnt irr
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112t44t{Am{!T,4s9 
ccllrnr streel Merbourno 3ooo, Ausrrrila. Telephoncr (6r.3) 6r4 871 1,
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SENT BY:HUNT & HUNT

26.

i  19 - 4-s4

t
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12

b1 3  0?0  838s ;S13

Mr Paul RunbLe

National Manager-Customer ReEponse Unit

telecorn Australia

Irevel I .

242 Exhibttton Street

llelbourne VictorLa 3000

by being dell-vered by hand or sent by prepaLd nail.

IJl-abtlity of Adml-nistEator and Arbitrator

24. Neither the Adninietrator nor the Arbttrator ehall be
liable to any party for any act or omission Ln connection
with any arbitration conducted under theBe Rulee aave that
the Arbttrator (but not tha AdrnlnlEtrator) shall be ltable
for any coneeLous or deliberate wrongdolng on the
Arbitrator'a orrn part.

25 , The llabtllty of FeirLer Hodgeon and the partnere and
employeee of Ferrier Hodgeon for any act or ornicsion in
connectj.on with any arbitration conducted under theee ru1eE

(other than ln relation to a breach of their
confidentiallty obligationa) shall be Itmlted to S250r000
jointly,

The llabtllty of Dl{R Group Australia Pty Ltd and the
dl,rectore and enployeeE of DltR Group AuetralLa Pty L,td for

any act or omleEl,on in connectLon with any arbitration

conducted under these ruleE (other than in relatlon to a

breach of theLr confidentiallty obligatlona) ehall be

ILnl ted to 9250r000 Joint ly.

Returrr of Docunente after Arbitratl,on

27 . Withtn 5 r'reeka of publtcatlon of the Arbltrator's award,

all documents received under thle Procedure by the partlee

the Administrator, the Resource Unit and/or the Arbitrator

and all copLee thereof, Ehall be returned to the Patty who

lodged guch documentB. 6/+9 n
d/fJ:40560r



SENT BY: I.IUNT & HUNT
:. :L:*i

FAC$IMIItr

Dater
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Yours faithfullv.

H/r;-'floj
HUNT & HUI\IT

Atr.
C O T Ca'tt'

; )

rrzl#rg4AG?f,/CF
Levet 2l, 459 Coll ins Street, Melbourna 3000, Asstralla, Tclephone; (6t.i) 6.l4 87il.

_ . .:.:t: i ler 
{ft. l) 614 8730. c,P,O. Bor-tt i. i l3N, Melbourne 3QSt, DX 2Et, Metbourne.
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TNA$ISMITISION

otr ReS

Matter No!

19 Aprit'1994

MR..\VIU,IAM HUNT

670 6598

CAROLINE FRIEND

TIO ARBITRATION PROCEEDURE

*$:l 13_my.teleplone discu'sron with lvk. Graham schorer of todays
date, at his request, I attachfor your aEenticn a copy of the .FaBt Track'-Arbltration Procedure of Stst March 1994. 

.E r
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&u^ r\/-

Y:..T trsstsftdnS aO (twcnty) prger (t4trdt113 thta csra1 rhcct). U]'ou baw poblsan
wldr thtu trcrrnl&lon crll

Thie dosum€nt.and any follo.wtrg peg€s ere confldcnttat, mcy coniain lesally prMlcgcd
Intuntrttion snd arc lntcndcd solely for thc narned addrtacee,- tf 1ru reeJive-ttits do;Jrhrnt tn
enor pleacc dcstroy tt rnd plcare let us hnow.

01 3  0?00599 ; *  1

Plfitrrt
Edwrrd I Ecryce
lames 6.F. Hrnowell
Chrirtine A. Gribv
Gordon L, Hughcr
MtrkT. KnapmBh ,
lan S. Cnig
Petet J, h,vin
waync-8, cshill
Nevllle G,H, Debnev
Grsnt D, Srfton
Chtrlu Vaeverr
Andnw Lotl+gmlth
Conlulhnlr
Kenneh M, Martin
Rlclrard l. Xdbwry
Aroclrtrr
Peter A Cornkh
Shane G. Hlrd
John S, Molnu
Meli$i A. Henderron
Fnncit v, crllichlo
Rey $rit
Randrl P, Willlams

i l a l b o u r n a

t y c n . y

a y l n c y  u 6 t t

b t l ! b a r l  o

E e n A t l r a

n € w e a z t l c

ta!raclnlld ln

e C o l a l . t .

C a r u l n

6Ls B



ff*t ptiHUNT & HUNT

. . "  I

24.

25.

r '
I

T2
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Mr PauI Rumble

Natlonal ltanager-Cuatomer Responee Unit
Telecom Australia

Level I
Zl2 Exhibltton Street
Melbourne Victorl_a 3000

by brtng dalLvered by hand or sent by prepatd msll,

t
f,iabiffty of a&inLstrator and. trbttrator

Nelther the tdmirrictrator nor rhe A.rbttrator chalt be
Ileble to any party for any rct or ornLeelon ln aorlileetton
with any erbibratlon conducted und,er these RuleE save that
the Arbitrator lbut not f-he Adrnlnlatrator) aharr be rtebre
for a$y conrclous or deliberate wrongdorng on the
Arbltrator'E awn Bart.

The tlability af Ferrler ltodgson and the partneEs and
empi'oycer of Ferrter Hodgeon for any act or oml,eal.on in
conneetion wlth any arbJ.tration conduetcd under theee nrrcs
(other than in rel_ation to a breach of their
confLdcnt ia l t ty obr lgat lone) Ehalr  bc r lmtted to $150r000
Joint ly.

for

26. The rlabil ity of DHR Group AuBtrarla pty Ltd and the
d.lrectore and employeeB of, DMR Gra,rp Au3tralia lty Ltd
any atrt or omieelon in ccnnection wj-th any arbl-trat,ion

. cond$ctedr under these ruree (other than in reration to
. breech of thelr conf,identiartty obrigationa) eharl be

l in l ted  to  S2S0,000 Jo tn t , l y .

Retu.lrrr of Documente gf,ter Arbi.tratlon

21 , wtthlh'6 weeke cf pubrl,cation of the Arbl,trator,e lwerd,
alf documentg reael,ved undcr rhir proced,irre b1r rh6 parti.r
t'he Adminletrator, the REeource Unit and/or the Arbttrator
and arr copLer theraof, lhall be returned to the perty who
Iodged gush documentg. /\ 649E

d/rJs4066ot
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The $250.000.00 liabiliil' caps which were firmly in place in clauses 25 and 26, as shown
in the arbitration agreement on the previous page, were covertly removed from the final

egreement either just prior to me signing it or removed by persons within the Telstra
Corporation after thq signed agreement was couriered to Telstra's Melbourne qffice.

Please note Steve Black's signature (see below) is not witnessed.

of l&ninistrator and Arbitrator

\.
24- Neither the Administrator, the Arbitrator, the special

counser-, a partner or emproyee of the regar firn of which
the Speclal Counsel is a partner., a member of the Resources
unit, Ferrrer Hodgson or a partner or ernproyec of Ferrier
Hodgson' DUR Group Austraria pty. Ltd. or.a Director or
enployee of Dr,rR Group'Australia ptlr. ttd. shall b6 llable' 
to,any party for an act or orniaeion in connettlon with any
arbitration conducted under theFe Rules or invorved in the
preparation of these Rules 6ave.that the Arbitrator (but
not the Administrator) shall be riable tor anf'"orr""toua or
deliberate vrrongdoing on the arbitrat'r.E o*r, iart

Return of Doctrnents after Arbitratl"on

25 . wit\in 6 weeks of pubrication of the Arbitratsr.B award,
aII documents recelved under this procedure 

\z the partiestn: oyi{ristrator, the Resource unit dnd/or the Arbitratorand arl copies thereof , shall be returnqi to at,poiv *nolodged such documents.

lict of Rules

Li$iIity

/ e/tent of .rhat/rl
#

In the event of
the provisions

any inconsistency
of the Act, these
ineonsistency.

between thege rulee and
rules. sha]l prevail to the

649 c
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Alan Smith
r*\ l$

From: "ReceptionatYambaPhysio"<reception@yambaphysio.com>
To: <capecove@bigpond.com
Sent Fdday, 5August2011 1:46PM
Subfecf from george dose
To: Alan Smith

bearAlan

Confirming our recent telephone conversation:

I recalla discussion with Senator Ron Boswellduring the late 90's.
He had been shown fa*s which had clear indication of change in the heades, indicating intemJptoh in
transmission by a third party or parties.
He questioned whether it was possible that fiaxes to and ftom senatorc could be intenupted, read or
copied.
My response in the afiirmative brought about an expression of exbeme anger. Stating that if it could be
proven that t oceured the offencler(s) would be jailed.

lf requircd I am prepared to re-stiate this on an affidavit.

Regards

George

NB: tris is not fom George's email address, we have sent it on his behalf.

\r

6hq
6/08/2011
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Mr Paul Crowley
Chief Executive Oflicer
C/o the Ethics and Professional Affairs Committee
Institute of Arbitrators and Mediators Australia
PO Box 13064, Law Courts
Melboume 8010

Dear Sir,

My letter to you on l6h July advised that the following documents would be hand-delivered toyou. These reports are now attached for your information:

l ' Service Verification Tests (SVT) - Telstra's Misleading and Deceptive Conduct - part l,pages I to 38 (August 2008);
2' Bell Canada lnternational (BCI) - Telstra's Misleading and Deceptive Conduct - part 2,pages 39 to 50 (September 2008);

Seal Cove Guest House
1703 Bridgewater Road

Portland 3305
Phone: 03 55 267 170

ide of

a
J .

4.

5.

00811800 & Fax Billing Issues - Telstra's Misleading and Deceptive Conduct - part 3,pages I to 23 (3'd october 2008); 
vv'rsuva - r '

Statement of Facts and Contentions as submitted to the Administrative Appeals Tribunal(26ft July 2008);
Nine bound spiral bound volumes of exhibits 339 in total have been provided in support ofmvAATsubmission,numberedas r to 47;4gto91;92tor27;l2gio rgo; igi ,izll;zlqto 281;282to 3tg; 3lga to 323; and 324 to 33g:
A document titled Questions to rhe ([AMA) and accompanying sg Exhibi*;

i9:,:1,Tii::"lll_,'ll.d the ,,.lor,cAsE,' o1e .of the itoii"ryro^ the ,,casuatties of

I

6.
7 .

Telstra'saga'. This
Draft & Final Arbitrators Award.8 .

9.
10 .
l t .
12.
13 .

14 .

15 .

Lane Technical report dated 6e April 1995;
Draft. DMR & Lane Report dated 30th April 1995;
Formal DMR & Lane Repoft dated 30s April l9d5;
Letter of Claim submitted to arbitration 15ft June 1994:
The ArbitratiolAgreement faxed on I th Aprit 1994, from Dr i{ughes' office to Mr AlanGoldberg Ao (Now a Federal Court Judge), please note page tz Jrtnis 

"g.".-"nt 
shows

cf auses 24,25 and 26 was firmry in prace when this documint was received.
The Arbitration Agreement I signed on 2l't April I 994, showing clause 24 exonerated peter
Bartleu and the Resource unit - both clause 25 and 26 regardiig the liability ,i"ur* r,"u.
been deleted (i.e. do 1ot match the agreement faxed to lvlr-Goldberg)
Report to the Senate Environment, Recreation, Communications and the Arts t-egislation
Committee (Ministers Office) from John Pinnock (TIO) dated 26h S"pd;; 19'92, notingon page A:"'Firstly, the Arbitrator had no control over lhe process bicause it was
conducted outside the ambit of the Arbitration Proceduresi'. Senate Hansard (attached)
noting the same.

6{o
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*:::: lilt_d"ojf:j*i.l"ghes 

- fnterception_ of relephone conversations not addressedduring Alan smith's Arbirration, prepared for the IAMA July 2009;

}:Ti i:lf9 R:9::{11 Hughes, Arbitration,flepared for the rAMA ruly 200e
Ltl""f *P,lPjf"rdon 

Hughes, Arbitration Billing Issues Not Addresr"a, pi.p*"d for theIAMA July 2009;

t7 .
18.

l9- Repon titled Dr Gordon Hughes, Arbitration Service Verification Tests (svr) prepared forthe IAMA July 2009;
20' Report titled Dr Gordon Hughes, Conspiracy to Pervert the course of Justice, preparedfor

rhe IAMA July 2009;
2l' Report titled Dr Gordon Hughes' Resource unit, conspiracy to pervert the course ofJustice, Prepared for the IAMA July 2009

The exhibits on the enc.losed cD (point 5, above) should be read in coiljunction with the AATStatement of Facts and contentions (point 4, above) - the appropriate exhibits are referred to inthe AAT submission, with each number preceded by my iniiiars, i.e. Asl, esz eic.

The documents at points I to 4, and the exhibits on the cD (point 5, above) were all provided tothe Administrative Appeals Tribunal (AAT) between Augusi and october loog,ii supporr of myAAT Statement of Facts and Contentions. 

I
Although the document at-point 6 (above) was not provided to the AAT, it will be useful to theEthics and Professional Affairs Committee during iheir investigation i"t.;t;;ers because itincludes a detailed explanation of the way our arbitration agreement was secretly altered.

The Ethics and Professional Affairs Committee should also know that, during my arbitration, Iraised the problems with the arbitration SVT tests, and the ongoing uiiting priutr,o, associated
with my 008/1800 phone service, with Dr Hughes, but not oniy oia he fail io inr"rtigute my
complaints, he also made no mention of them in my arbitration award. The award did mention
that both AUSTEL and the CoT claimants complained, in general, about the BCI testing process
but did not note that BCI could not possibly have canied out the 13,000 test calls they record in
their report on the Cape Bridgewater RCM Exchange. Dr Hughes did not instruct the arbitration
technical resource unit to investigate any ofthe three issues covered by the enclosed reports, even
though all three were registered in my claim documents.

I was telephoned late this afternoon by a represenrative (Alan) of the [AN4A Ethics and
Professional Affairs Committee of the Institute asking whether I had provided all the relevant
information concerning my complaint against Dr Gordon Hughes.

I have attached here and in my previous correspondence to the Ethics and professional Affairs
Committee, all the information I consider relevant to my claims. However, I trust that if the
IAMA require any further information that they might see is important to their investigations they
will in fairness under the circumstances see a need to request any further documentatiJn that they
require.

I have also attached copies of Dr Hughes draft Award and final Award along with the 6s April
1995, draft Lane technical report and the Dr Hughes' copy ofthe DMR & Lane draft 30t April
report as well as the final DMR & Lane 30n April 1995 formal technical report. My Letterbf
claim submined 15rt June 1994 to Dr Hugh"r, 

^h* 
also been attached as background information.

6{o



Please note: because some of the reports such as the Ferrier Hodgson Corporate Advisory
financial draft and final report along with Telstra's intenogatories are voluminous they have not
been attached. If any documentation along these lines is needed for assessment purposes please

Alan Smith

:)/

request for the information to

6fr



Alan Smith

From: "RichardAtherton"<Trust@iama.org.au>
!o: "capeseal@ve" <capecovel2@bigpond.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 20 October 2009 g:49 AM
Subiect RE: Registered Documents
Dear Mr Smith,

I can confirm that all the documentation has been received into the IAMA office and passed to Mr Crowley.

Regards,

Richard

From: capesealcove [mailto:capecovel2@blgpond.com]
Senu Monday, 19 Ocbber 2009 3:47 pM
To: Richard Atherton
Subled: Registered DocumenB

Attention Mr Paul Crowley
^ /Chief Executive Officer
; lnstitute of Arbitrators

Melbourne

Dear Mr Crowley

Please find attached confirmation that I registered .lp^arcel on 5 October 200g which was not received byyour office and/or the Law Courts Post Shop until 13'October 2009. t am concem"J tn"l'#il;;l;; 
-

office might not have received the documeitation I sent and ryo.yld 3onreciate connrmatidn wfraiv'ouioffice actually received. Your office should have received the folowirifitn[" o"cuments:

1.An 8 page letter tg yoY titled:^Fjnal Submr'ssion to Mr Paut Crowtey dated 29th September 200g;2. A bound submission qated ?qrt september 2009 with accompanying Ex6iDifs
3. A bound submission dated 29th september2009 with accomiani,ini eucimems

I appologise for any inconvenience this extra work will cause your office stafi but I am sure you willunderstiand my con@ms.

r. .An emailconoeming this matterwillallievate my concems.
,  t '
g , / . . rankyou

Alan Smith

6f/

20/10/2009



To: Richard Atherto_n
$bjed: Alan Smith - Document issue

' r'Dear Mr Atherton,

Since I confirmed that my submission to the IAI{A is now complete I have been advised that I
should also have glgarly explained that I have a large file of doc^uments that confirm that,
between 1998 and 2001, at least fifty-rwo Telstra/arbitration related fared documenrs were
intercepted b; a third party after the faxes had been sent from either my residence or mybusiness
premises. Since these faxes were not sent during my actual arbitration, this material h; not been
included in my submission to the IAMA.

If you refer back to pages 137 andlSS in my Administration Appeals Tribunal (AAT) Statement
of Facts and Contentigmt a copy of which was provided to the IAMA on 20tr July 2009, you
will see that, two professional technical consultants have stated that, in their opinioq (the far(ed
material provided to them) confirmed they were intercepted and then redirected to their intended
destination

If Mr Paul Crowley believes this file would be of assistance during the IAMA investigation, (the
.'- ,intercepted f*..t are all related to my Telsta/arbitration matters, ptr"r" let me know and I will' 
, j]]lg" 1ij:i9,i, 

to the IAMA. I must confirm €gin though, trtai ttr" evidence in this ni"oJy\i conlirms the interception of faxes that were sent after ttre end of my arbitration.

As I stated earlier today, my IAMA claim is now complete.

Alan Smith

From: "RichardAtherton"<Trust@iama.org.au>
To: "Alan Smith" <capecovel2@bigpond.com>
Sent Wednesday, 21 October 2009 iZ:SO pM
Subiect RE: Alan Smith - Document issue
Dear Mr Smith,

Presently, IAMA does not require this funher documentation to be sent. However, the investigatinS persons will be
notified of these documents and may request them at a later date.

Regards,

Richard

From : Alan Smith [mailto : capecove 12@ bigpond.comJ
Sentl Wednesda% 21 October 2009 12:16 pM

Sincerely,
Alan Smith

65/

2ll102009



Alan Smith

From: "AlanSmith"<cape@ve12@bigpond.@m>
To: "Richard Atherton" <Trust@iama.org.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 October 2009 9:12 AM
Subiect: Re: Registered Documents
Dear Mr Atherton

! tglnp t?t my two submissions dated 28 and 29 September 2009, and the accompanying I page letter
to ltir Paul Crowley on 29th September 2009 is my final submission to the IAMA Ethts ahOlroteslionat
Affairs !o.lmi{eq. My letter of 5th October 2009 to Mr Paul Crowley was sent onfy to ctarifu that white I
suspected facsimles were intercepte! by a third party during my artiitration, I only have doiumented
evidence shorring d999me1tg_were being intercepted i.e. afterieaving my businlss and residenace for
the dates between 1998 and 2001. lappologise if my 5 October letter-coifused the IAMA.

I again thank the IAMA for invas0gating my matters.

Sincerely
Alan Smith

*-- OriginalMessage --
From: Richard Atherton
To: Alan Smith
Sent: Tuesday, Oc{ober20, 2009 b:5S pM
Subiect RE: Registered Documents

Dear Mr Smith,

Further to our correspondence below; please can you confirm that these documents are final submissions in
regard to your complaint.

Regards,

Richard

From : Alan Smith [ma ilto : capecovel 2@bigpond.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 20 October 2009 10:44 AM
To: Richard Atherton
Subjech Re: Registered Documents

Dear Mr Atherton

Thank you for your prompt response

Kind regards
Alan Smith

-- Original Message -_-
Fro_In: Richard Atherton
To: capeseal@ve
Sen!: Tuesday, October 20,2OAg 9:49 AM
$ubiech RE: Registered Documents

Dear Mr Srnith,

I can confirm that allthe documentation has been received into the IAMA office and passed to Mr Crowley.

Regards,

6{r

2ut0t2009
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Alan Smith

"Richard Atherton" <Trust@iama.org.au>
"capeseal@ve" <capecove 1 2@bigpond.com>
Friday, 23 October 2009 3:39 PM

Subject RE: Letter to Mr Crowley
Dear Mr Smith,

This document wil l be accepted.

I have been advised that the final day for submissions is October 30th.

Regards,

Richard

Frcm: capesealcove [mailto:capeovel2@bigpond.com]
Sent: Friday, 23 October 2009 2:07 pM
To: Richard Atherton

'^ Subject Letter to Mr Crowley

J Attqlrtion Richard Atherton \

Dear Mr Atherton

Please find attached-my two pege letter to Mr Paul Crowley, the originalwiil be posted on Monday. Also
attached is page 57 from my MT Statement of Facts and Contentijns refened io in my letter to t4r 

--

Crowley.

I trust that Mr Crowley and the Ethics and Probssional Affairs Committee will accept that I am notsubmitting new material at this stage I am only clarifying information that I have alriady submitted.

Kind regards
Alan Smith

From:
To:
Sent:

a d

6t/

23n0t2009
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Australiab leading ADR or4anisation since 1975

9 May 20ll

Mr Alan Smith
Seal Cove Guest House.
1703 Bridgewater Road
PORTLAND VIC 3305

Dear Mr Smith

I have to hand your correspondence dated 2 May 2011. I observe that in that correspondence
you state that you "heve some concern thdt the IAMA Ethics and Professional ffiirs
Committee has not yet responded to my claim against Dr Gordon Hughes, which was lodged
in July 2009.

I advise that my receipt of your other recent correspondence, dated 17 April 2}ll, caused me
to enquire of the IAMA CEO as to the status of this matter as I had understood that the
IAMA Ethics and Professional Affairs Committee had concluded its deliberations and
notified you accordingly. In response to that enquiry, I was advised by the CEO that a
response was dispatched to you in late December 2010.

In light of your most recent correspondence, I have today requested that the CEO forward
you a further copy of that correspondence.

Yours faithfully

Warren Fischer
President

(" t2

J

The lnstitute of Arbitrators and Mediators Australia
ABN 80 008 520 045

Level 9,52 Phillip Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Telephone (02)9241 1188 Facsimile (02)9252 2911 Email ceo(r)iama,org.au Website www.iama.org.au
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lnsed the
name,
address and
occupation of
pelsort
making the
declaration

Set out matler
declared to in
numbered
patagrcpns

3 Signature ot
w/son
making the
declantion

Commonwealth of Australia

STATUTORY DECLARATION

Statutory Declarations Act 1959
1 T,ALAN sMtrH

1703 Bridgewater Road
Portland
VICTORIA
make the following declaration under the Statutory Declarations Act 1959:

2

Individual copies of this Statutory Declaration will be forwarded to the following list of people,
together with the attachments listed below:

o The Hon Mr Frank (Judge) Shelton, County Court Victoria;
o The Hon Michael Kirby, AC CMG;
o Ms Kate Conners, Associate to Mr G.D. Friedman, Senior Member of the Administrative
t Appeals Tribunal: and
t Ms Melissa Gangemi, Lnvyer with the Australiun Government Solicitor.

ATTACHMENT l: A letter dated 9s May 2011, from Mr Warren Fischg, clearly stating that,
some time in December 2010, the IAMA CEO notified me, in writing, that the IAMA Ethics and
Professional Affairs Committee had completed their investigations into my arbitration
complaints. While this may be true, it is also true that neither my partner (9athy Ezard) nor I
have ever received that document and this is why, at various times in the past, I have written to
those listed above, noting that the IAMA had not notified me of the result of their investigation.
The more recent IAMA investigations began on26'n July 2009. If I had received the document
that Mr Fischer alleges was sent in December 2010 I would not have continued to complain
about what seemed to be an inordinately slow IAMA Ethics and Professional Affairs Committee
investigation.

ATTACHMENT 2: My response dated 16ft May 201l, to Mr Fischer's letter of 9tr May 2010;

ATTACFtuMENT 3: My joint letter dated 16il' May 201I to The Hon Mr Frank (Judge) Shelton,
County Court Victoria, The Hon Michael Kirby, AC CMG, Ms Kate Conners, Associate to Mr
G.D. Friedman, Senior Member of the Administrative Appeals Tribunal, and Ms Melissa
Gangemi, Lawyer with the Austrslian Government Solicitor.

I understand that a person who i a false statement in a statutory declaration is
guilty of an offence under 1 ofthe Declarations Act 1959, and I believe that the
statements in this declaration particular.

Declared 
"t 

n 
FG*'-a.. of6 [\Sf 20 tt

Before me.

Porttand Police $ta$on

4 Place
5 Day
6 Month and

year

7 Signatureof 7
person before
whom the
declantion is
nade (see
over)

8 Fult name, E
qualification
and address
of person
before whom
the
declaration is
made (in
printed letters)

5pc.. kr-er tRQ&lenets slgei

C.srrsr . 3Y}{ |
F5iiTiru'to 33oE

6ss
Note 7 A person who intentionally makes a false statement in a statutory declaration is guilty of an offence, the punishment for
which is imprisonment for a term of 4 years - see section 1 1 of the Statutory Dectaratiois Act 1g59.
Note 2 Chapter 2 of the Ciminal Code applies to all offences against the Statutory Dectarations Act ,9g9 - see section SA of
the Statutory Declarations Act 1959.
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AustralianGorrcrnment

Department of Communicetinnq
Information Techndory and the Arts

Thank -v*ou fbr your letter of l0 March 2006 to Ms Forman concerning the independentassessment process.

There is an implication in your letter that I advised you that the independent assessmentprocess is not the process agreed to by senator Joyc-e. I Jia not advise accordingly.

If the material you have provided to the Deparfment as part of the independentassessment plCIcess indicates that Telstra or its employees have committed criminaloffences in connection with your arbitration, ra,," *lll iefer the matter io the relevantauthority.

Yours sincerelv
'L) 

" '  
,  -o ,J L t. ,- '  '

David Lever
Manager Consumer Section
Telecommunications Division

t] March 2006

our reference

MrAlan Smith
Seal Cove Guest House
1703 Bridgewater Roacl
Cape Bridgewater
PORTLAND ViC 3305

Dear Mr Smith

6fz
GPO Box 2154 Canberra.ACT 260t Australia. telephone 0262711000. iacsimile 02 6271 lgoremail dcita. maii @dcita.gov.au . website nttp:/fu,ruwGta.gov.au
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SENAICIRKIM CARR' 
I,Iasng.erof Oplrosirion Busi-oess in rhc Senare
Iabor's Partiaaenury Sccretarv for Educadon

zzb Iarntzr.-.y L99s

Mr Alan Smi& '

Cape Bridgevarcr Hoiiday Carup
BlowholesRoed
RMB 4408
PORTT.AhID 3305

Dear Alan-

F"*-yf very much for sending m. a"draft copy of yourprrblication detailing yourbattle for justice wili Tetstra.

I cootinue to mzintain a stro;ag inter,est io your co"e aloug with those of your fellow'Casualties of Tels&a'. The ryatlingcauuer in q/hich )rou have ueen igi1rca tyTelsra is iu ieelf Tason to purnrc tnJissucs, but also -oA*" -y *osiy n iabelief in the nccd for Telsra to reuaain firoly in prrblic owucrship-""a *fr'ot topublig and parlia'.reotar,y scn$iay anA accouuability.

Yor:r rrr*,roipl ainong-ar* Ouit cfearly how lslsta bas leen prepared O infringeupon the civilliberties of .{ustialien citizens iu a initiircr thafis 
"}""r 

dirqrbi"* 
""gittrrec66ptatr[g--

It is for th;i rcasoa as wcll as the for go ictstr" h*, 
"p.ot 

$30 million to fight theCasrralties ofTelsta, that I belicve it is'incuurb€atrpon elected r"gr**t ti"o t"continue to de--"nd ag!r'e!s and e.rpcct gleatcrjusd; to be done

I congratulate you on your efforts ti uriug fhese Eatters to ligftg and hopc yourpublieatiqu brings grcats awarsness of wlat has bappeoed-

Yorrrs sincerely,

658'

* OffFcc G-*rd Floor.62 lrEeo sc€ct, ffiR"{r*l oflicc Rocl I, xc.-pti,".a-r.liljner vlc 3350c*terra orncc nuied H"rrse crlre-R8A AcT 2600 Ph: (oa 6Z77TTtA r:E ((lz) Sztt'Sgtt

3o5t ptE (o5) 9639 rrgs r?= (o,9639 ,roeph rut ra€qt8oo 67 3t69 pa <oiiilri '6oz
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5Ivlay 1995

tr{r Alan Smith
!;3E: pl{gewater HoUday Camp
RMB 4.{0r}
C"{PE ERIDGE\TATER
Poniand Vic 3305

W. Lm CUSTC'I1;R eFff;tRS 63a ?3541

€
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I r i l b a t :

c a a g r r ? r

S , 9 c A t t l c

arnrQt:tt;t

a d t i t i / c
%*+

d n r r y i a

Our nd:
M*rer \:or
Your lisl

Gtlt

9rr683c

I

\*

- , -^p

l.*ful^p-y"t t Fphote m.essage of.4 \{ay a'c your facsitniles of 4 and 5May 199, and advise I Jo not dnsider grounds &or irr trre i"rioarc'lo.ior
nerl/ Tlgence g1hg gcqvening of a heaiing ar rhis iage.
Ireiterate that any.cornments-rcgarding rhe facnral c.)nent of rhe Resource
91u, fp.r* rnusr be received by rrie ii u'riting ur i.iro p.rn. on ruesdai 9May 1995.

EV \&/ y. r
FlrhAs
DLvq 14 Sa1rhr.
l{itrd I lcrrcc
lr-rrt C.F. ltrr.orCi

rffirtfrI
| rn t .C:$r '  

'
pstr J, t*In
wOy'|r ! CthJt

D,?,lll.olilo3,.o".'
-Chad+r Vcwc.r

ffiS;:6ti:y
CoilIrMB
Xrr.nr|h il. Mrrtlr
Ecnrd.l;Xelnrs
An('c\r rertior
,-cc|'Lr
llurlr C. Hirrl
Jonn 3. Mol6..
Mahrx A FqnCrrcr
arng. V. Ctiafiic
, O t l l O 1 . . M o r f i

Dear Mr Smith

AAEINAIION . TSTECO}I

Yours sincercly

GOBDON iiucllDs

cc EBenj*min, WSnith, p Bartletr,J Rundell

169483

663
tli597e3-aC?J/G .:. '\

tevql 2;, 459 Coil ins Streer, Melbourn

*^ ̂.:." , r.:,rrnre: (61-3) 6r4 8730. c.r.o. r": ;:::f;1,1"';.,]1ill'TJt1;l lli,*-]^
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Arbitrator ).

This informaion'*'oul.d lrave produced eridence of calls not being an$ilered at the Canrp,

yet Telecom has zulgested otherwise.

It{r Stevc Black informs me there were no MCT on my line &om August 1993, I have

proof that there t?s, Telecom's owrr tschnical staffbas said this intcrfered with the calls
ooming into tbe Carop, yet Tdecom $ill had this device in operation. Data will show calls
not getting through. CCAS Data mrss oalls, this can be checked by tracurg Raw Data.

\

\ ' Telecom have uot produced Bell Canada Data, Three lots of salls coming into the same
PTARS.

16 918 4

t

o

66+ p
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cLaIM IlocuMENTs suBltillrrED By TEE, cr,ArMN{T oN rE AuGusT r99{

In rdation to tbc doqrul€ot (uditl€d and udued) wtrich mntains a table consietirg offive
aolumns and a firtlrcr tablc nrhich the ctainant has strted conteins ur cxampte of sone
of thc nRarT Dda't urhioh rotccom reftsed to girc to @ Bridgsratc( Hotiday c''p
ftuiqt this &bftrstior procedure:

Prwidc rn oglanrtion of how this doqrnrcnt is relernnt to the doqnaer?tation srboined
bytheClaimrnt.

Prwide daails ofothcr anrrples ofthc type of nRmDsta" ufrich Tstocorn has nfirscd
to give Capc BridgrwntcrHoliday Csmp duri4g this Artitration Plooedgre.

' ( ,

,.N

('-':Qutrtior 
tr

(b)

(a)

Ool

It is relwaol tro thc altrzrtthat tbc Raw Data I betie\re proves tctnical issres. I bdiewprodudion ofall tle Raw Drta would bcncfit my clain

IfTdcom pnodrccs nan, ELt{t Dda ot €r a psriod of tine fio weeks in ld.y I g93 and13 ostober 1992 to 30 october 1992. As I was at the caurp ar the rime of t3 octoberlgv' and rdecoa lied about this monitoring being in use. I can show ttre Assessor fqrrcalls in a one day period ethisb I did not reeiw. we go 0o the 2s octo6cr lgg2. prodrce
tl* fitn Rstr Data for this dsy 8od I wiu show how thc ELMI regilters in comirrg calls ssincos0tg yA thoy were,lot answerod at the Csrrp

L 6919,3
AJI Raw Datr fron I\dry to Jrrly 1993. Raw Dara which is on Tcreco' feurt reconds.Cbcck and you uill soc mary CCAS and CCA? deta, r,'ich havc aot beea prwidod

664Akfterto simmcr'"r'qs"$tporDs'c stoc*dale ll January lgg4, clearly slrsws T.r*"; Fwitbherd inforuaton &om my rqnourc. tesr' (see auctrmem foruii'dad dircct to
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Aaswcr Quedion 12:

Th basis upon which it is aliegd that Telecom fiiled to maintain Leopard records or rny oth,er /
&glt rpcods orm a loog pqiod of time is the rorwa ofdmes thrt pcoplc oooplaincd of &c ftults ll'

ro tho abovc and the subecquent derails I have discoveltd since obtainiag rry F'O'L and tbs

natorirl supplied to me by Teleoom over the pe{iod of my diqrte. I would of courss rcfer you

to psgp I 15 ofrhc Ausd kport tbrougb to 121 inctusivs erd in particular Sir I would poht qn

6.38 with ref€r€nce to C.oopcc & Lybrsod Rcpon oTelecont wceaptubty tun its itubtlty to

duument failts ad ustsfor mrseir a,s d delenee agoiwt cldmc," Ftrrthcrmore I

3e&ryurtoPagS 32 of mylCtcr of ctaim whcre yur rvill ngtcthzt rsfcrcocc Prge 1l?Ais clcarlt'

wr out rrhcrc Tdeoom admit thrt rcmc files haw siurply disappcarcd or nwer oitra- I Yrcrtd

afso ask yor to read firrther through Page 3d 35 and 36,37,38.

Irgaln thoarnount oftimespeopbcomdairrcd offarlts re above. Palmsr School Teachcr' Glrdyt

Crittcnden, Loneto Cotlege Ballarat. Sister Donellon comptrinod, Tdcmm in nports Ebqil

MELIf if sorrplaids lud oftccn Edv€d pdor to 16 Mmh 
19% 

th* tbit RVA nay haw boco

h qistent a lot lurger. We have Palmer, Crittsrdeq nry letters of complqins to ll00 as udl as

Ilunilton. Wtrcr€ are those rqcrts. Arc therc pcople tying.

Re rny letters sent to Telecom in 1988. 1998-1991 rc letter from Glad5o Crittcndco- Sbe nng

1l0O many times, yet not on fiult report,

Robst Pdrrcr raas 1100, yrt no re?ort of these calls being on fault rcports.

Coopcrr & L$nanil indicatcd thc same respoDse of uftich the Cepc Bridgrwucr CE rrp reocived"

Lettels I hrrc h Rcf. 200t-Zt5E. Some of theeo cornplairrts wcre to 1100, yct Tetecom has not

sertthesebuyFrcedomof Irfonuation 
L6g16?

60 lvfulosr TV Progran oonarrd I 100, Willi!trIDuttou lr{otd Porthod loffist€d I | fi) forlh . ' 
"

Constandinidk, Ivlrs Hancock ofsotnh Mclbourne. Th6c did not ge ol lcopard tufi. 
I 6l+ E

l3
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2}44,2045,20/r,,2c/.7,204E, 2049, 2050, 2051, 2052, 2053,'2055, 2056, 2057,2058,

2059,2060,2061, 2A62,?063,2064, 2}',t!,2g76,2017,20?8, 2W?,2080,2081' 20t2,

2083, 2034, 20E5, 20t6, 2087, 2088, 2091, 2092,2094' 2095.

ll. In rdetion to Prger 16 end 1?:

Tbc Oaimart *dcs tbat he 'attached correspondmcc" from clieots aod ottrer busioeca opetdors

in tb Capc Bdecsrdcr area wtrich show fhat tlEy also suf,€red ssvele fault conditions witb their

wnrioc &om Telwom.

(a) Provide daails ofthe locdion in the Claim Documcnts of the 'rttac;bod csncspondctrcc"

tom clicots cnd othr brsincss opcrdors in the Capc Bridgewatc arca ufriclt show thd

they dro cffccd ssvorc farrlt conditions with their servico from Tclocom.

AncrcrQrestion 11:

(a) :20g3,210t-2llE inclurh'e 2O?5 rrd.zllt.

12. In ntedou to prge 17:

Tha Claimurt has stated tbat Tetecorn failed to rnaiotain Leopard records or aay other fuilt

records ovetr a long pcriod oftirne.

State the basir upon whicb it is dleged that Tdecom failcd to maintain l*opard records

or arry othsr fault records over a long period of time.

State wbrt docrlnentatio4 if auy, hss be rubmitted by the Cl.ifir.nt to suppoft rhc

alegaimthdTdecom bas hilcd to nniutainlcopard records or any other fautt recorrdg

over a iong period oftimc.

169166

o
o

\

(a)

(b)
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28 June I995

Strict ly Confidential

Mr Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
Blowholes Road

"RMB 4408
CAPE BzuDGEWATER VIC 3306

Byfacsimile: (055) )el XO

Dear Mr Smith

-

Q

our f i l e thenshowstha tby le t te rda ted28Decemb. , l@ty
requested the Arbitrator to require Tetecom to prouia. tt. raw data associated with
the Bell Canada testing. The Arbitrator wrote to Telecom that day enclosing a copy of
your letter and requesting a submission in relation to your request. Telecom's
submission, dated 13 January 1995, insofar as it related ro your request for the raw
data stated:

Telecommunicariont
Industry
Ombudsman

John Pinnock

Ombudrmai:

\

I refer to your recent correspondence.

So far as your request concerning the Bell Canada raw data is concerned, our file
shows that on 15 August 1994 you asked the Arbitrator to direct Telecom to produce
this information. On 16 August 1994 Dr Hughes asked Telecom for its reaction ro
your request so that he could consider appropriate directions on the matter. There is
no indication on our file that Telecom responded. Nonetheless, on ZS August tWC
you provided statutory declarations to the Arbitrator ro the effect thar ylur clainr
documentation was complete.

" Telecom located some of Bell Canada International's working documents
which were thought to be in the poression of Bell Canada lilernational bur
which were later found to have been teft with relecom sta.ff in Australia.

Those working documents, insofar as they relared b l4r Snith's btusines.s and
fell within the scope of his FOI request of December 1993 were providetl tct
Mr Smith under cover of my l.etter dated 2l October 1994. Mr Smith has
previously been informed (by letter dated I5 December t994.from Telecom kt
Mr smilh) that, as far as I am awere, all Bell Canada Inrcrnational,.s working
documents (includingraw data) in Telecom s'posses.sion.have olr'eady heen

- provided rc him."

IrO r.rD AcN 057 634 787

Nalrenal Headquarlers
321 txh ib i t ron  St ree t
Melbourne Vrctoria

8or 18098
Collins Srreer €asr
Melbourne SOOO

66fa
\\ Ielephone rc31 gZ t I gl

\  ta (s rmi te  (O3)  92  ,7  87
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\

Dr Hughes provided you with a copy of this submission on 2l January 1995, noting
that Telecom did not consider it had any further information of relevance in its
possession. Dr Hughes then invited you, within twenty-four hours, to respond to
Telecom's sgbmission. Our file does not indicate that you took the matter anv funh...

ln other conespondence you refer to what you apparently now see as problems in the
process of developing the Fast-Track Arbitration Procedure, an agr€ernent which
flowed from the Fast Track Settlement Proposal negoriared by AUSTEL and the
parties in November 1993.

I understand that during that negotiation process Mr Schorer and Mrs Garms sought

" 
their own independent legal advice. Of course you had the opportunity to do likewise.

The Arbitration Procedure that was subsequently agreed to by all {he parties set out a
fair and realistic frarncwork within which these longstanding disputes could be
resolved.

The problems in the provision of documentation under FOI did cause delays in the
progress of these arbitrations. However, as you are aware, this office has no
jurisdiction over FOI, which is instead within the realm of the Commonwealth
Ombudsman.

As you know, Dr Hughes took the view that it would assist neither the parties nor the
process itself to insist on the adherence to submission deadlines when FOI
applications by the claimants remained outstanding. lt was nor possible or appropriate
for Dr Hughes or this oflice to play a more active role in the FOI issue.

Your concerns, only recently expressed, with the Arbitration Procedure appear to be
based on the grounds that you had no guidance as to how to present your claim to the
Arbitrator, in the face of the f,ar greater resources available to Telstra for the
preparation of its defence. Of course, in order to maintain the integrity and
impartiality of the arbitration procedure, neither this offrce nor the Arbitrator could
provide you with such guidance. Dr Hughes states in his Award that he took into
account the fact that you formulated your claim submissions without legal
representation. He also notes that he did not believe it would have been reasonable to
expect you to present your claim in a manner similar to that which would have been
adopted by a legal practitioner.

While you may be disappointed with the Arbitrator's findings as to the losses which
flowed from the considerable technical difficulties for which Telecom was found
liable, this should not detract from your justifiablc sense of great achievement wirtr
regard to the technical findings.

The Arbitration process has run its courser and a final resolution has been achieved.
There is nothing to be gained by revisiting issues which have been dealt with in the
arbitration procedure. Neither Dr Hughes nor this offrce has any further role to play in
the matters which gave rise to your dispute with Telecom which has now been
resoived. 

1
t/

\ . .  ' \



s{sbdtanog

However, if you do experience any further problems with your telecommunications
services that are unrelated to the matters resolved by the arbitration procedure please
do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely
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$ONE NO:
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00 fit r22I
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I
I

ilLmBfi oF FAOES (tnctu the rhb Fe.)

FAXTO: OROOREOT HUOITEE
Htrf THtr{T
IAU'YERI
tEltqrrE

Dear Drflugher,

. ARBITRATIO!$. TELECOM I

I reGr o ynrr trocr of 25 lrnraq.. 1995.

1 tl Pbcse itNy I tuttF$rrrt, $F vicflitg [r nelr to Tdccqr'r Dfr.e nocrusr ry ?rid sumnary| \ - witncss Statcncats Ccdidirg Eviddr"; u!& fu-brdrg of ,&tt Q1ndr ilirui..r-, ]qr rod toResorrrce Tcam will be in a bctrer pcitnn n re th pcin Ih,onrhg ffiilrr, ccsT dda.I|l Tlr ryott clcartl' rho*r tlrt cucb ccs? rlrtr uas D$od b ths Bcri cqdr rsdo, er lcir $on{ *,lrdtoEfauts. switsldng los-*cs, tusy, cogesio dc. Thb i"f;,i-;ffi;;*. tum fu ccs?
t 

qpiprncnt uscd to tnp thcsc tcs calls.

f,fi

I
L, \

l-'
"l My lcrcr t0 t . 9 -S 2t6 Arygf 199{ rqadirry th cmtcts sf rl'is tDfit $ffis rhr* difhla' rce of
I :g5j3. 

5i I tr93' from thrE sqpardtc tocsticns 8nd all to tre sarnc prnns tsc ncrrr ir, 
-G-

Fndgnrrtcr. This 'tctrcr spclb oc $l'cc'gpcttn.

t E tlughca.Iclccocl'tr {cffie9 dOcrnrcms $ow rEdiqg ft0s'.1 lgEE. sonc +4 ntntly fd drsq Ertr b e: PIARS rt Crpc BnCgnrttcr. liu UU Of drege rest drsr wer signd. Wrbeva ,orhhy tcrtr tLet u'?c"r'##::H;ffiir:Hffi;:x;il; 
$ca.r

I 
rsisa{^$fuacran ar :bc codrrmrhdahb ombu&man's officc nis lcnc, rptaks c,f tcst calls. Thcrc rnt trffi,ffi,x?rffifT*:slHr!

.- 

I 

crllr that uet: sugpoced to have ben gencratod to Cepc Bridgam$?a Tclccmr has aa bo* Jlil;.d,*

,i .\ 6tflg-l

r& Ted Beoj*'i! of relcconr, br his lcnar pDr lfuh* s.'c thrt Telcog rere nrpprid to Mr smith .llccs? roo wuldrg doc.mts rsr*i,od vi,o tre *r c-ra. ac"e, '* tqo.*o fi; -r, inl m c devof CCS? &ta' for st r/l183- Tbc &tt cu'dr tccting did;;;,nit slt ugr Jit-*d.d rr lc.i. horioa e/l l/93' rtc u;od-<iry fuitt trs tht h.,".b*-ofotioc, dt 0f ntri6;b.,.r; c,i6 6irdoctttnent do ttst carnptldy corrrryod with to6c noni nc B.lt iirud. hrblicly nd..'rd Dooumrar.Aitrorrsh I do nc wirh E co.fu!. thc nilia T* ,. t*: 1esp** q f.L"*,{ f*rr, il bclisw rh$ tlrsr 1,stit! issues relatEd to this Bdl crqdr taths ttnt lhould tc lruinao" .roog *i,ut t;prg1 to tlic lmcr
Afur $e Recorm Temr vieffi dlis rsporr ofnrim, uurg thc B€ll c{ndr Raort rod Tetcoon tuet. scRerourcc Tcun rvil! urin rcr ndatitros' c<,nfllciru Edug rcailts associ$od'no1 iiy,-,t th lc:l cryr*lltcsotts, but rbo rsrocioted rnth thc NEAT rrsri'tg nlucb jer carrica qrt g U.-,,C-iif,., rb..Bclt C'rdrtcting.



21-2'L-L?95 15:12 FFAE qffi FIDGE HDfrr/ Cf,l-F TO

$hccrcln

Nin Sni0l

G514trZE ?,@

I
I
f:
I
I
{\

I
I

hrderl &n to d&t lro{tcc trr crlb. TdFa b t0ffi*i-ffi;
C O T. rod rtr Errnt !:.my*f $udd, b...qoa Tchrs! npen& O pylidc tbir bchrdcd ttlffiffitr#ffi,T*Htt,ffiffi";;
l:1ffi,?Hffiffi?ffiffi.:t s{r bc *cn, rr'o rorcpqn s oua dmqtq rhrr
u$ffiffi1iffi##ffi##ffibco ptoduccd for nry 

1,r*rS 

- -' - -^' , oot ooc{,icoc of CCljl-iiti.*

Al$ in 6ir BcIt &ila& rcpo4 rgin uring Tc!*ons ovrn dccum1 it _rill bc rm ttn TdccelHtr"ktHm;,**.G*ilT"ffi n*tifr *"ffo.,*trpnw
Ttc claim ttt I hevc r!.tut Tckpcn is t rt I did ncr rwiw alt t€ crft whkl wc iAcodod frr 6itbusirc. Tetcconr .,*l rt*,hry ;;;:Td;ff;F* Td€oon .n}.n r *oci,ndtho''! cllls FrcctrbgF*i* btrt r [*-d*.*t n tic ,#-ru, fth ir mt dc.il, ro*, t*chcr'ts' busine*cl and ftott Tclaom dt"il;iltffiil ooqnru n r. oot .t rrrpill.Tcg c.llg ucrr rpon offacoqni-p*rfLrr-. edh ddg.ttlo.Sh.

Hffi'ffi f;,Slx,ffiwgryfi.iiltr#rffi r''mffihaw bqr un'bh'-o pIT& -v ate[-iJ*r;d.r. ; ttrile*cdrr dd 6nftb d ths imcndrdlccation, m rrrns RCM a, c.pr rii6..r.r or nir brsiiJ]rr* rou*r,l.r" * cx.eo.
Your rrner of 33 tanurry, Prs 4ccificr'v rrcorionod tr't yo: ,,rrood o be s.n ta tcle *ar nocon''u'on rurg'nding tl* ccsT dca; ttuine u* ,L-ilil Bajrnh.r t*cr *trc nqmrsodcrstsd Mv rtqucsrir gr*. .*t pt t-nc in uiriiil cc!: eq!,a to [;r.d In thirlesti'& ir is clutn rn thc Bcil c"-c"-n'rirt *, uoqg ur.a-illu*, tho* ecs? rrgt-rlrurtr ir rnurtoe sm thrt eithr Tclccom h hirdering rii"* o, fr.y m;..r.C rhc hnlg.
! hor*&b ndtrin yotrhrds.

I
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Hlr pEtiry c,ods rrtrc idr to TMs as ftr rs I will go, Mr snith it's up to you.' Due to tbo
urcsscs plard on EF * tbe time thc fu '1rt I fdt thd Tdrcom was thcdgoiqg ne with giqg
mryinhgalactior!ltqokthcs.lll€od. Itockthisgtlerrcntbmrelbdic,/€dTdaood
fteiru,ord in rcryea to faufts.

I aow fiod thd Tdccom did hrycrcoords oftults prbr to rune l99r. I find d,o thd Tdoam
witnua docuryl fto. my ho?fu\rith Ms Pifirfd I crn also nme the oogoolim ofME
Wb lcb Nctxto* luncct8dm+'r cmot oornmcd m tb vrridims benrcca whn Mr
smilh was told on ths scnhom dsy End thc conffis of 6G Nctu,ort files.' I croutd shtc thir,
in closing; in rcqc to Ms Mr strtutoryDocrraiou I hnrc bcca nisrcd 

" 
* ;;nqotdwutbsedemcrt o-lgy\hrt I wrs al,o dqircd in rqlrd to myF.or Appricdio

n 1992 lloworyuncdiqal hrincccqmqiops riqrld.Td*oru ery€d rns to swr[ow.. Whcn
Isboctadthdrh'd h.d eooutfr Iwas omingtytru*rrcd ovcrto Frochill Ho[iag,lrh& prge

PlunsnicodmddqnlEd 
ur*cmrlrc. PcftEp* inrovencnry, $rcrs Ertywon 6c dsy

y.try The frc tbt r futt rlpe'q, r'ir rrcffi Hoedrh t nqe rocmt l**-
uut' cq{d tele rP to two rccks to 8et rn urswlr ElttcrEd d to thone in chugp of rctcco-

grorchmtcmsod cudtimc futbe cppt}, of e Tdeom.oorryilrafr@;
has takcn phoc.

' 1 ' . . 1 ; . . ; . : 1 : :  

.  . .  .  , '  
.

Mr Atirator Fu would find thrt Tdcm hrs bcca Dcd[gBd in tbdr dcdilgr with uy phre
servicc ad fu rctimr of Mr pinud h rcftrnrg rc hiroricer n n irumoo;;;

_T-* 
* m @y nafigFd, midording d doceptivc, it wrs also qcmrionsle ;;

Irr Artiffim yur wuld dso hle to *ondcr about IIIB pifrrrds stucocot tsrt I M ,r[nftrd
rue ofr tGlcphore ud tb crc wrr sclua th io hcr sococe r nr*c srrcnr ueptono calt dutu
tho pqotilion psiod wrs Mt Pittsrd thu wnsd $out re tbat she hsd 6is tc5ph@
monitorod?

StrCucut Tbo - R[r Str,rrrt Andcnror

I muH sddrcsstrcfoflosiqgfuq|Gs inrspccto the dcftoc $etcmcat ofMrAndcrron

lit

66(
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At point 4 Mr fuiderson indicates that I took over telephone service 055 267267 on the

6 Aprit 1988 at the Cape Bridgewater Holiday Carnp from the prwious owncr. In fact,

as I haw prariorsly strtcrncot at psgc l0 ofmy original letter of claim datcd 12 lune 1994

I took oner Cape Bridgernater Holiday Camp in February l9t8 and thus the tclephone

scrvice,

I mrke memion ofthis due to my correspondence to Telecom in 1989, in pan addressing

the problenrs I had with Telecom in having thenr recognisc my business as a commercial

serrrice. Rcf€r doclmcnts 2104 to 2106 of the Capc Bridgewater Assessnrent Submission

716t94.

At point 5, scknowledgment is made of faults on ll00 having becn cxperienced.

Prcvbuly Teleom ttar,? deni€d that a4y correspondcnce exists in regard to this reference

document 1289 Cape Bridgewatcr Assessment Submission 716194-

I now note at Section 25 of the Telecom defence documeot Appendix fle nrrmber 5 they

hantg ntanryd to lodc detiils of six hults in 1988 and two frults in l9E9 br o55 267267.

You will nce the same document re&rs to fault on my Gold phone 055 2672@ a month

aftcr installation in August 1938.

At poittts 8, 9 urd l0 a ref,erence is made only to 1992 onwards. I am conccrned about
thc amracy ofTdecort's statcm€flts abotrt documsntation in rcsp€ct to the years prior to
1992 due to the abovc paragraph B.

Technicisns from Portland certainly attended my premises on a myriad of occasioru prior

to this. Due to Mr Anderson's early statcrnent at point 2 thst he has been at Portland for

tlncttty ttrc )Gars, I wwld rcquest thc puundcnrlce inquiries to estrbfrsh the technician's

records of scrvicc for the Cape Bridgeunter area prior to and during my timc rt Cape

Bridgarmer Holiday Camp. Surely Mr fuiderson or Mr Bloomfield or other tochnicians

could give widence on oath as to the problern they have attended to with the Cape
Bridgewuer area.

I
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Ptease refer to page 2/3 with a hesdmg A,nswering Machine. I have prwiously orplained

the answering machine in my letter of claim document dated 1216/94 at pages 45 to 46.

I do not egrce with fte account W'Mr Andasoq d point 13 whcre he s&tcs that I did not

have thc In$rudion Booklet becausc the urswering machine hsd bcen gitren to me' I can

say thst I purchascd the answering machine from Portland Bulk Store new and I nolv

enclose thc krsfiuction Booldet. If Mr Anderson had asked for the booHet he would bave

barprovidd with the same. I believe tbst"Mr Anderson has fabricated this evidence to

suit Telecom's defence.

Tbe stateurents oflUr Anderson et point 11 also seem strange in that he would have a test

call nrade, on his sccrount, by Mr Crease for the length of thirfy seoonds on the first

occasion prior to h€uing any click This would therefore suggest that he did not harc any

evidcncc MorE him at thc time to even consider the answcring machine as the probleen.

I rrculd note thc sll ofthe test oalls made to my premises have been short duration three,

four, five rfurg calls ard Ibdiwe ltdr Anderson should be made to clui$ his state,tn€Nil and

to produce any contemporaneotrs notee in regard to his dlegations.

In tegard to the cordless phone allegations at page 14 to 2l inclusive, I would simply deny

tlre acqrracy and substance ofthe same. I can state that I only had the cordless phone for

a period of three months and during that time I had two different phones (at separate

times) on tlre advice ofMr Ray Monis. I would refer you to F.O.L dootment A09452 in

regard to Loveys Restaurant (utother C.O.T. case) It would app€ar Telecom are, as f

have previously stated in my I-etter of Claim dated 1216194 page 44, eager to place the

furh on customer equipment.

In my zubmission you would put no weiglrt on point 26 of the statement in relation to the

Gold phone. This is uncorroborated, unqualified and not substantiated in the defence

documentation.

l1
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I have not left my fax on auto simply due to the fact that I use A55 267230 for outgoing

calls. My facsimile machines (two) have been both new and have been installed by

professionals. The first frcsimite machine was installed by Mark Ross of Telecom and the

secord machine was installed by Greg from Retravision in Portland. Mr Anderson ststes

in relation to my facsimile line 055 267230 that Portland tochnicians have attendod my

premises on at least five occasions. Mr Anderson has neglected to mention his own

difficulty in sending facsimiles whilst he attended at my business.

Businesses at Cape Bridgewater. I would draw your aftention to the rnatters at point 37

of Mr Anderson's statement which in my view are questionsble.

I have made inquiries and established that none of the "alleged" commercial enterprises or

business persons arc in the Yellow Pages Directory of Telecom, as a Cape Bridgewater

business.

Further, I would bring to your attention that Mr Anderson's "knowledge" at point 38 is

questionable. Mr Anderson does not srpply the service records and fault histories of these

telephone numbers to $.lpport his statement. Unfornrnately, I would suggost for Telwonr,

I have locatd in the d€f€nce doorrrentg (please refer to Appendix 5 numbers l9 and 20),

furlt records that indicate a number ofthese service.s have experienced faults. In partianlar

Mr Anderson's "personal friendn, Mr lVilso4 repofied eight faults on both lines betn'een

January and March of 1994.

Mr LePage rc,ported five faults betrveen March and May of 1994. Mr BlacksGll r€ported

five fauhs between October 1992 andMay 1994. Further, I find that tle Seavierry Guegt

Housethc opened in 1994 (267Tnhas reported five faultsbetrneen March 1994 and luly

of 1994.

The records of faults only cover briefperiods of time, that is 3 three month quarters of a

period oftlnee years from August l99l until September 1994. Refer Appendix 4 number

30, Appendix 5 number 20, Appendix 3 number 46, Cape Bridgewater Submission

Number Two reference AI Co'bpack Adhoc Request. 
/ / /
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Thereforerecuds of nine oftheso three month periods are missing. How many faults are

th€re? Yqr will note that my Submission of Cape Bridgorater Number Two shows thirty

faults from 13 January 1992 to 14 August 1992. There are also sixteen faults shown

between April and May of 1993.

You would note of course from reference 1145 of my Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp

Assessmert dated the 12 [une 1994 ttnt on the 4 June 1993 Telecom have sixteen pqges

offtults betu/een the 2 April 1993 and the 4 June 193. The eight pages I have prwiously

referenced above contain one hundred and sixteen faults with obviously nine of the twelve

quart€rs missing. If we take into account that document I145 shows sixteen pqges for a

two month period, then I would beliwe you would conclude that the equation would be

that for wery quarter there are one hundred and sixteen faults shown. The period of my

olaim is over six years therefore24 x 116 = 2,784 complaints from sixty seven to eighty

consumerc.

I beliwe you would conclude a serious doubt hangs over the statements by Telecom's

senior 'knowledgeablen technicians for the Cape Bridgewater area.

Mr Aftitrator I would refer you to Page 5 of Mr Andsrson's statement with the title

Incident with Portland to Cape Bridgewater RCM System Number One E March 1994.

I would ask that you cross reference this particular incident with the Witness Statement

of Mr Banks. At point 13 Mr Banks state that lightning atrected the RCM at Cape

Bridgewater in late November 1992. Mr Banks howwer fails to conclude that this fault

appeared not to be fixed until late Juruary 1993. I would refer you in this regard to

Telecom Defence Appendix I at l1 documents D402 onthe 9 February 1993. I would

atso point out in Mr Banlss' ststernefit$ he fails to mention that just se\ren days prior on the
2 March 1993 that he had found several problems with the RCM System Mr Smith was
previously connected to. Mr Burks has not shown the above fault to be of much

significance and I would ask the Resource Team to combine further evidence that the
lightning strikes mentioned by Mr Banks and in this ststernent of Mr Anderson are
significant. In this regard I would refer you to Telecom Defenc€ documerrt Appendix 5

a;t32 at number R01447.

I
I
I
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This document states that on the week ending t I September 1992 another lightning $trikp

has damaged the PTARS. i

i
In this regrrd Mr fubitrator I would ask that the Resource Team pay particular attentio{r

to the article Can We Fix Th€ Can Appendix Cape Bridgewarer 2 Page 79 re lightnin$

strikes. I would quote directly from this article:-

'Lightning strikes are being encouraged by our own actions. Our focus is ori

quickly getting to the hult rather than preventing the fault. As a result l\re arq

ensuring that we get hit by lightening far more often.,,

Mr Aftitrator apart firom drawing the obviqrs conclusion that Telecom have had a serious
problem with lightning strikes in the Cape Bridgewater area for the entire period of rny

claim, it would appeat to be somewhat concerning that Mr fuiderson pays particular

attention to his staternent in all eight pages, however when it comes to lightning he refers

to one minor iszue on the 8 lvlarch 1994, you will note that Mr Anderson is a person who

has been with Telecom in Portland for Z}year$. You would have to consider that there

is a glaring breach of the duty of care or that there is negligence and misleading and
deceptive conduct on the part ofTelecmr and its employees at Portland in not recognising

the problems concerned.

Mr Arbitrator I would submit that this particular incident on p4ge 5 of Mr Anderson's
statement would have you wondering and would be one particular issue that your

Resource Team would want to pay particular attention to. Not only can't Telecom

aclatowledge their problans but would like to rcmorrc tlre blame into the simplest category

that they can. Mr Arbitrator as a result of what Mr Anderson is sayng in regard to heat

cooling and moisturc you would a* that your Resource Team oramine the possibility that

the Cape Bridgovater RCM was affected by moisture over the entire period of my claim.

Due to the fact that it would appear that the RCM could not be properly sealed I would
suggest that you would have to draw the appropriate conclusions based on what I consider
would be necessary investigations into this aspect of Telecom's defence.
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Mr Arbitrator I would refer you to point 30 in Mr fuiderson's statement and I believe that

this again shows thst Mr Anderson has an ability to not completely represent the true

pictnre of events. Mr Anderson statcs he organised test calls from Ballarat to 2677.67 and

I would point out that he failed to me,rrtion that these calls did not get answered. A note

Ross Anderson states several test calls were made and the 267267 telephone rang. Ross

furderson was at my brsiness. It would appear strange he didnt take the trouble to answer

those seventeen test calls. Dr Hughes like the time with my answering machine and my

cordless machine, ttrings did not register correc{ly. I ask the Resource Team to check my

008 account for those seventeen test crlls and note that I was charged for those calls yet

the conversation time ranged fromtwo seconds to five seconds.

Ross Anderson has clarified one thing in his statement, the telephono rang ok, he never

mentioned he answered the test calls, how could he have a two second conversation or a

five second conversation with a fellow Telecom technician.

I harae oontinrally complained to Telecorq Austel that I have been incorrectty oharged for

my phone service. This is just one of many incidents where there is proof yet still denied

by the powers to be within Telstra.

Statement 3 - Devid John Stockdale

I would arguc tha Mr Stockdale's assessment of RVA problems at points 9 ttrougft 12 inclusive

is understating the problem. I refer you to pages 14, 15 and 16 of my Second Report of Cape

Bddgew*er. I doubt if Tdecom really know the periods of this fault and I nrggest investigations

and evidence already presented in my Submission confirm recorded voice announcements

tnrotglout the period of my claim. It is interesting that ur Stookdale mentions only one fautt of
substance was found to be a problem on my service. If this is the case then Rosanna Pittard,

Telecom Creneral Manager Commercial Victoria/Tasmania has badgered me into a settlement of

$80,000.00 for ono fault of substance. Perhaps by this arrangement Ms Pittard has set r
precedent. I consider that you would find thnoughout your investigations that I certainly had
oonsiderably more than one fault of substance. 
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'AX 
TO:atUr Joltn Pinnock

Tto
Melbourno, Victoria.

DATE: e.3.ss

NUilIBER OF PAGES (includins this pase)

FAX FROM: ALAN SMITH

Cape Brldgewater
Hollday Camp

Pordanct 3305

FAX NO: 03 ss 262 265

PHONE NO: 03 s5 262 262

Ilyou have received this document in error, please phone us on 03 55 267 267.

DearMrPinnoch

The enclosed copy of a fax and attachments dated 9.3.99, to Senator Ian Campbell, is
forwarded for your information.

As you can see from this one effrmple, my fax problems continued for some considerable
time after the completion of my arbitration

My main concern is not with the phone/fax line to my residence, since I have only
experienced two fax faults since I connected the fax machine to this line. What does
seriously concern me, however, are all the problems I experienced with the fax line prior
to July of 1998, when it was not uncommon to lose faxes on a regular basis, even after my
arbitration had completed.

I certainly hope that Senator Campbell can understand how signifrcantly my business has
been damaged as a result of these matters not being correctly addressed.

Sincerely,

Alan Smith
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Htt: AIaIN SMITH

@pe Brtdgewater
HolldayCamp

Porldand 3JO5

Ml: og ss 262 265

ifO: oJss261 267

FAX TO: SENAToR IAN cAnPBELL
C'O NN|STER FOR
cottuNtcAnoNs &
INFORTANON TECHNOLOGY
PARLIATENT HOUSE
CANBERRA

/ , '
rDAfE /v3 f?

/
NUTBER OF PAGCS (inctudins rhis pase)

If you how rseived this docnnent in error, pleose phone us on 0J ss 267 26;.

In &e cornseof,pretrlering my hstfax to yoqr.m lwatched the last draft erairringvia ny f,rx
from my secretarial agencyn the fax began toring, even though a fax was rolling throug[. The
fax ftom the secretarial agenc? stopped anda totally difierent fax, from my barrister in
Melboume' began to appear- The phone rang again and the barrister's fax stopped. The last
pages of tte fax from my secretarial agency then arriveil In other words, on a continuous strp
of fax pePerl have two pages from my secretarial agency then two pages from my bardster and
another three (the covering faxes to the three cc's listed on ytxrr fex) from the agency.

I find this quite confosing- How can my frxmachine have accepted two separate calls from two
different addresses but at the sane time? How cordd it be that the faxfuhone actuatry rang as if
a call'was coming in when the second caller shonld havc neceived an engaged signal?

All this is even more ironic whenwe remember that f was in the pnocess of preparing my fax to
you and that this faxwas specifically related to past fax problems I had experienced!

Sor I now have a continuous piecreof farpapershowingthe mix-rp sf thec two difierent frxes
and a print-out of ny faxiounal records which shows these faxes arriving consecutive$r- The
fax iornual also indicates *'490,' fauft had occurred witt one of the faxes from the agency and
one from the barrister- According to my fax manual r a-'494,fault indicates .received data has
too many ertrons'- The manual suggests thet this should be chocked with the .other party'.
when:these.faxs--wenlafcr re-sentto me there were no problems-

I have to now ask IIow many faults are Telstra customers expected to accept?

copics tb:
Mr John Wynach

Comnonwealflr Omb udsmm rs Offrce, Canbqra
Senalor Kimcan

hbor Party, Canberra
Senotor Ron Boswell

Nationol Pafi, Canberra

Dear Senator Campbe[

Alan Smith
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Dnup flnwnpn mr
FEDERAL I!4EMBER FOR WANNOT{

27 Fcbuary 1998

Mr Alan Smith
Capo Bridggtreter Holiday Catnp
Bloufiolcs Road
RMB 44Ot
PORTLAND VIC 3305

DearAlan

Thsnk you vety much forthe marerial rrccntly forrvarded to rny office.

I will bc-wliting to the Mnister for Communications asking hm to carcfirlly exanine
yourclains"

ue sincer,ely

Affi*,
;rFedwal Mcmber for Wannon

R!0 2lt,y{t..rlc
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Electorse Offlcs:'t trw _. Hamifton. VlC. ggOO
Tqlenhone: foal s57e 1 100. Fnee cair r 80u 810 agr. rex, to-gj gsza r rar
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Llnvro flnwnnn Mp
FEDERAL MEMBEFI FOR WANNON

l6 October 1998

Mr John Pinnock
Telecommunications Industrv Ombudsman
Box 18098
Collins Street F.ast
MELBOURNE VIC 8OO3

"AAK
/U"*l 

Member for Wannon

Enc

Ref: l0-l2.doc/dh:mc

6t?

Dear Mr Pinnock

Please find enclosed correspondence I have received from my constituent,
Mr Alan Smith of Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp, Portland, 3305.

I would appreciate you assistance in resolving Mr Smith's complaint.

I look forward to receiving your advice in due course.

Yours sincerely

Electonate Office: 190 Gray Sreer, Hamilton, VtC. g3OO
Telephone: (ogJ 5572 1 1oo, Free cai l  lBoo B1o 481, Fax [o3J ssTz 1141



Depertmortof

Cornnrunlcetlonr

lrrfiormatlon Teclutology

rnd thcArts FACSIMILE

to: Tclecommunications Industry

Ombudsman

fac: l8O0-630'634

phonc:

number of pages: l7

from: Mark Dunstone

phone: (02) 6271 l84E

fax: (02) 5271 1850

datrl- 29 January 1999

GPO Box 2154 Ganbem ACT 2001 Aucrelia . tolcdrono 02e271 10U) . facsimlle 02 6271 1901
ernall dolta.moil@dola gov.gu . wobglle http://www.dclta.gov.au

Mr John Pinnock
Telecomunications Industry Ombudsman

COT CASIS - ALAN SMITTI

$ollowing n Departmcntal restructuring I nm now the Manager of Consumer nnd
Pricing Section, replecing Ms O'Grady. I understand thrt my tcam hrrs frequcnt
contsct with your oflice concemingvarious consumor complaints.

We havc been referred coreopondcnce from one of the COT crses - Mr Alan
Smlth who has wrltten to the Tregguner. I understand he llso sent you x copy.

Previous ntlvice from your olfice conccrningMr Smith was to thc effect that you
wcrc .stlll considcring whether or not you would invertigate hli clnim of
overcherging on \is f 8{X) numbcr.

I would bc gruteful if you could advire the status of thc TIO's investigrtion into
Mr Srnith's claim of overchuging - I understand thlg mrtter has been beforc thc
TIO for some yeans,

-4=:*'''

Msrk Dunstonc
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ALAN SMITH
Gape Bridgewater HolidaY GamP

Blowholes Road, RMB 4/;08
Portland, 3305, Vic, Aust.

Phone: 03 55 267 267
Fax:03 55267 265

9 May 2000

Mr John Pinnock
Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman
Exhibition St
Melbourne, 3000

Dear Mr Pinnock,

Arbitration: Telstra v Alan Smith

After reading copies of correspondence I have received from your office in the past, a number

of impartial p...tnr have suggested that you knowingly misled the parties you were writing to

at the-time. Attached documents A1 to A1l are just some samples of these letters which show

that, as late as 23 February 1999, anumber of elected Federal politicians were still of the

opinion that you were investigating fny claims regarding overcharging on my phone and fax

services.

Not only were these claims never addressed during my arbitration procedure (refer attachment

45) butTelstra's comments regarding whether or not they addressed these incorrect charging

issues have never been released by your office. Evidence at hand proves beyond any doubt

that the arbitrator, Dr Gordon Hughes, acted in concert with Telstra during my arbitration to

ensure thatmy evidence of systemic billing problems in the Telstra network would not be

recorded. This meant that the issues relating to billing problems, which I raised as part of my

claim, were not included in the arbitrator's written findings.

Your correspondence to me indicates that you were aware of the continuing systemic billing

problems relating to my phone system and that you were aware of how this affected the

normal running of my business, even after the completion of my arbitration. Your

correspondence also confirms that you knew that the problems had not been rectified, as they

should have been, according to the rules of my arbitration procedure. Since these problems

clearly continued after my arbitration it is obvious that the issues were therefore not correctly

addressed during that process.

\ Ouu"hments A6 and A7 indicate that you are also fully aware that, three years after Dr

iF6Erd', your office raised with him the question of whether or

not he had addressed the 1800 and gold phone issues in his award. Further, your office was

provided with a legal opinion, from your own legal counsel, which confirmed that Dr Hughes

did NOT address these incorrect charging issues in his written findings, as he should have,

according to the rules of the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure. 
/ 7 /rot t
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You are also aware that Mr Ted Benjamin, Telstra's Customer Liaison officer during my
arbitration, authorised the disconnection of my gold phone customer service in Decernblr ,/
1995, because I had refused to pay a phone account of more than $2,000. Telstra's own Y
records have conclusively shown that this account had been incorrectly calculated and had
charged for calls that were never s ported by
letters from my customers who wrote of their experiences when trying, unsuccessfully, to
make calls from the gold phone. It is even more alarming to note that Telstra has still not
reconnected this gold phone service.

My submission to your office in March/April of 1997,which was supported by copies of
Telstra's own internal data(obtained under the Freeiom of Information Act Igg2),proves
conclusively that the fault was not with my gold phone but was caused by the Telstra network
into Cape Bridgewater (RCM System One).

I am not the only person to provide your office with conclusive evidence that, prior to, during
and after my arbitration was deemed to have been completed, faxes sent from my office were
still not all reaching their intended destination. Again Telstra was notified, both by your
office and by me, regarding this problem and yet, in August 1998, while the matter was still
under investigation by your office, Telstra unlawfully d[connected my fax service line (55
267 230i) because I refused to pay for these disputed unsuccessful transactions.

Attachment Al shows that Mr James Cameron, from Senator Alston's office, was under the
impression that you had agreed that my previously raised concerns regarding overcharging on
my 1800 phone line and on my fax line were warranted (paragraph t;, page one). Mr
Cameron indicates in this letter that he believed yo., *ouid write to -" r.g*aing the outcome
of your investigations' It is now fourteen months since Mr Cameron wrote his letter and I
have still not received this document from your office.

Attachment Al l, a letter dated 27 February 1998, from Senator Richard Alston to David
Hawker MP, refers to a visit made by Telstra to my office in January 1998. The Telstra
people who made this visit were Lyn Chisholm and Phil Carless. This visit, to discuss my
evidence regarding 

lTonect charging, was witnessed by a retired Bank Manager from
Portland. Both Ms Chisholm and Mr Carless acknowledged that the materiali produced for
this meeting was authentic. This same material has also b".n urr.rred by technical
communication experts and acknowledged as factual. With all this evidence in place, why
then have I not received a response regarding your investigations into these matters, which
were raised with your office?

Why did you allow Telstra to unlawfully disconnect my business fax service in August l99g
when you office had received information from my customers before that, in June and July
1998, detailing the problems they had experienced when I had attempted to send faxes to them
from May 1995 (after my arbitration was 'completed') and onward? Why haven,t you told
Senator Alston's office that, due to the disconnection of my fax service in August 199g, I have
been forced to use my residential phone line to send and reteive business documents?

Further evidence which I submitted as claim documents under the arbitration proved
conclusively that not only were some of the 1800 incoming calls being incorrectly charged by
Telstra but many of these calls were also being illegally diverted to someone with access to
Telstra'snetwork. 

A Z /c)((



If you were truly impartial, as is expected from an Ombudsman, you would investigate the
documents I have. These documents confirm all of my allegations, including my allegations
regarding calls that were illegally diverted before theyreachied my busin.rr."Th"r. documents
also confirm that, during one three-month period, at ieast eighty-iix of the calls which were
diverted (and therefore did not reach me) were also charged by Telstra as successfully
connecting to my business.

Try living with this type of evidence for five years, Mr Pinnock. Try living with further
evidence which shows that Mr Ray Bell, a Telstra employee, knowingly conjured up and thensubmitted a fraudulent Telstra arbitration defence document. In this document Mr Bell falsely
stated that the lock up faults on my TF200 fax/phone service were caused by .wet and sticky,
beer which had been spilt inside the phone, inferring that my alcoholic drinking habits were toblame' Evidence received from Telsira under FoI, and then provided to your office since myarbitration, proves that Mr Bell was fully aware that his TF2l}report *u. to be fraudulently
submitted by Telstra in their defence of my claims, which had been lodged under arbitration.Mr Bell is still employed by Telstra, in the same special products laboratoryfrom where heproduced this fraudulent report. This makes u *o.k"ry of tny arbitration and the Australianlegal system' Mr Bell continues on his merry way, without being charged, because both your
9!fice and my arbitrator failed to address Telstra's unlawful conduct during my arbitration.This leaves me wondering if the person or persons responsible for the illeg"al p6on. diversionis alsostill employed by.Telstra, perhaps in charge of a service department similar to RayBell' could it be that this person is stiil divenin! my calls, even now? Since this issue wasnever correctly addressed, how will I ever knowi Try also living with this doubt for fiveyears, Mr Pinnock.

Finally, I would be interested to know if your office intends to inform Senator Alston,s officeof the outcome of the investigations your office is allegedly making into the incorrect chargingissues relating to my telephone service. I would also like to know if you intend to investigatewhy Telstra disconnected my phone service while your office was still investigating my validcomplaint.

I look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Alan Smith

Copies to:
Mr Bob Mansfield, chairman of the Board of the Telstra corporation, Melbourne
The Hon' Daryl Williams, Federal Attorney General, parliament House, Canbe*a
Senior Detective Rod Keuris, Major Fraud Group, victoria porice, Melbourne
Mr John wynack, senior Investigation officer, Co^*orrralth ombutlsman,s olJiceMs Roslyn Kellcher, Australian Communications Authority, Mri":;;;; 67/
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Prahran Secondary College
triohsworth Str€€t,
PRAHRAN 3I8I.
Tefephone: 510 5276 Fax:521 3747

. 1  
'  ' '

5th May 1993

l{r Allan Smith
RI,IB 4409
CAPE BRIDGEWATER 3305

Dear Allan

ThLs_ ls _Jgs-t_ a short note to thank you for the uae of your
rowery Horl,day camp at cape Bridgewater last week. 

- 
The

student,s and staft had a wonderful tine and the weather nas
especially kind to us. we also appreciated your assistance
with the prograrn, the catering and t-tie meals.

The one drawback which you must try and do something about is
the telephone. ltany parents vrere inxious when thei; children
failed to contact them on arrival. They had expressed concern
about the long drive and we assured them that we would let
them know when vre reached camp. unfortunately the Gord phone
was not operational and we did not want students using your
private phone as \ile were aware of the important calrs you were
expecting.

rt is essentiar that a terephone is available to a camping
grouP at all times in case an emergency develops when you are
not on the site. Please emphasise the inportance of itr is to
Terecom as an unreliabre service wili prove extremely
detrimental to your operation at Cape Bridgewa€er.

on beharf of the whore group and especialry the staff,
thankyou once again for your gLnerosity and cd-operation. i
wish yau success in your-ventules. rf 

-yo,. 
ere interested in

furthee. feedback -re irnp::oveinents to the iite, r wEuld Jre. happy
to discuss ou{ thoughts with you if you have some sparl time
when nert in Mblbourne.

Yours sincerely

fuaar.*
Russ Geddes
Outdoor Education Co-ordinator

. t l

, . . . i
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Mr Smith's claim is based on his complains rnade during the period qt, Telecom was'

effectively, failing to fulfil iA universal i*ti"t obligations and was providing an- inadequate

quality of sanO"ti tclephone servicc. His complaints have.becn made in tcrnrs like:

r phones do notring when [holiday camp) customcrs call

o [holiday campJ custorners rcceivc a "bury" tone when phones are not engaged

. calls placcd to the holiday camp "dtrop out"

o recordcd voics announccments inform callcrs that phones are disconnec&d when

they arc not

\ Taou recorded and respondcd to Mr. Smith's complains in a variety of ways' 
.Butt 

Mr-S-Jdt alio, exprcss lris satisfaction--in facL in his ctaim of Junc 1994, hc refen [p 3J

lo ttfr" il;;;problems thar I ain orperiencing" and states that "my Ptrgnc servicc is

sill operatin g at;L,"ffy deficient lwel'J Thc elegcd faults wcrc not recdfrcd up to the

tirrp of the clairn

Tclecom, as thc solc ruriversal scrvice canicr for Austalia (boh beforc and after the

Tclecoinrnunications Act), has no alternuive but to "cnsurc drat a standard tclephone

scryicc is rcasonably acccssiblc to allpeople in Australia on an cquitable basis.] This spirit

is.confirrrcd by Telecom in the letcr to Mr Smib of 1 scptcmbcr 1992: "Should this

iivcstigatio" il;dfy ury fauts in ttrc Telocom comlronent of your scrvicc S"-y 11ll -F
rectified in accmdalrcc with norrnal practicc.- furd again in Tclccom's lctter to Mr Smith

oifg-Srpo*bo fg92, '.\Vc beliwe that thc qulity of yonr Elcphone scn'ice can be

guar'-tod urd althopgh it would be inpcsible to sug,g::t Orat there would never bc a

sr".rio problem wc could soc no reason why trry should bc a factor in your business

end@vours." And again in Tclecom's lettcrio Mt Smi0t of 25 MrY 1993: '"Telecom

Australia cndcavourslo providc at all rimes thc tclccomnnrnications scrvices in rcspect of

which a customcr has rnade application..." (Copies of the lettcrs arc atached-)

. Wc havc rwicwod the spccific farrls rcportcd, based exclusivdy on thc sources of

infctnuion listccl at thc ita of the Technirzl Rcporr Were drey Tctecom's fatils?

Whcthcr they werc Tclecom's fauls or not, what action did Telccom take to rctify than'

(or refer thern to others, if thcy wcrc notTclecdnls fauLs), and in what tinpftames? Was

ttro" apprgpriatc -*og*t;t of nerwork operations, fault loggle, and network

monioring?'Was thc cuiomcr appropriarcty handlc4 considering the intensity and long

duration of his complaint?

Our invcstigations of thc documentation and the sitc foctscd only on Ore echnical issues

which might have affected thc level of service, which we takc to includc:

. design of thc ncnnork-i.e., was the nctwork concctly configrred and

d"sign (and caPacity planning) proccss srfrcient to give a reasonable

scrrricc?

was the
level of

6z+
DMR Grcup Inc. and
[,anc Tclccommuoications Rv Ltd
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Cape Bridgewater HolidaY CamP
Blowholes Road, RMB 4408

Portland, 3305' Vic, Aust.
Phone: 03 55 267 267

Fax:03 55267 265

29 June 2001

Mr David Thompson
Case Manager
Customer Relations
Telstra
Locked Bag4170
Melbourne 3000

Re Goldphone 055 267 260

Dear Mr Thompson,

There may well be a new breed of upstanding, honest-beyond-reproach Australian
employees at Telstra and no doubt you are one of these. Some of your predecessors,
howevero have proved to be very difficult to deal with in relation to my complaints,
particularly people like Rod Pollock and Ted Benjamin, to name just two. Both Mr
Pollock and Mr Benjamin lied or misled me on a number of occasions; they also
changed documents to suit Telstra's position.

On 23 November 1993 I signed an agreement with Telecom/Telstra to have an assessor
value my outstanding telephone complaints. Included in this agreement was a clause
which stated that, before the assessor could bring down an award, Telecom/Telstra must
rectify all the telephone faults that I had proved were in existence until then.

On 11 May 1995 my assessor brought down his award, even though he was fully aware
that Telstra had not rectified the ongoing phone faults that were occurring on my phone
lines. During the assessment and arbitration processes, Telstra pretended to repair the
faults and then, in September and October of 1994, carried out a verification testing
procedure. An independent witness has since prepared a statutory declaration
regarding the fact that Telstra technicians could not get their verification equipment to
function correctly on the days this testing was supposed to have taken place. I have also
written to the assessor/arbitrator regarding this same matter. Telstra, however, still
supplied the arbitrator and AusteVACA with a report confirming that the verification
testing was a success.

By mid June 1995, my Goldphone serryice (one of the services supposedly tested by
Telstra) was either still taking my customer's money but not connecting them to the
party they had called or, on those rare occasions when the connection actually worked,
the line dropped out only a few seconds later.

I fought for justice from Telstra for six years before finally reaching arbitration. That
arbitration then took eighteen months to 'complete'. During this time, as a direct result
of the phone problems my business suffered and the enormous amount of time 

"U 
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effort I was forced to allocate to preparing my claims against Telstra, customer numbers

dwindled. Over the same period however my Gold Phone account increased. By the

time this service was disconnected by Telstra in December 1995,I had used Telstra's

own data to prove, for the arbitration, beyond all doubt, that the fault was not with the

phone, but was within the Telstra network

The Hon. Senator Richard Alston is aware that some of Telstra's employees altered

documentation before it was sent to the Casualties of Telstra (COT) claimants under the

Freedom of Information (FOI) Act. The claimants needed to have these documents, in

their original, un-tampered-with state, to support their arbitration claims.

Since my arbitrator brought down his awardr l have obtained documents under FOI

which pion" that, during their defence of my claims, not only did Telstra tamper with

FOI documents but they also fabricated at least one technical report. I can only assume

this was accomplished by Telstra's defence unit so that the arbitrator and his technical

unit would not have to investigate the continuing fax faults my business was still

experiencing, even though the verification testing was supposed to have repaired the

faults.

Ifyou are in any doubt about this fabricated report I can arrange for a copy of an

opinion, provided by an independent technical consultant, which states that Telstra
produced this fraudulent report in an attempt to pervert the course of justice. This is

only one example of many ways that Telstra has attempted to interfere with a legal
process during my arbitration but even this single example must lead us to ask why I

now have to provide documentation to prove that I am right. Surely Telstra has an

obligation to produce their own documentation to show how they calculated the amount

they allege I now owe on my Gold Phone account.

I look forward to hearing that Telstra has provided this information to David Hawker
MP.

Sincerely,

AIan Smith

Copies to:
David Hawker MP. Federal Member for Wannon
and other parties.
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1.3 Customer Access Network (CAN) Testing

During this period, when complaints were made, Mr Smirh's CAN and CPE
were tested and/or changed (including replacement of privare cable), with NFF
(no fauk found) being generally reported with "no subsequenr action being
required," though we observe that in Telecom's Network Management
Philosophy of 9 Deccmber 1994 [p 8] "effective nctwork managcment relies on
the detection of patterns of incidents which identify a probable network
abnormality. It may take time for information about a number of incidents to
accumulate to allow a problem to be traced and corrected." And Telecom's
briefing paper 8004, 12/12194, page 80 in reference to Mr Smith statcs of Non-
standard fauls (NSF) "details held in service plus records/scratch pad records."
In any case, it would appear, as detailed above, that the problems were
predorninantly in the network (exchange, IEN). Testing was not highlighting
these conditions, as ir was generally conducted out of the busy periods.
However, rcading of the exchange congestion metcrs (which was regularly
performed) should (and did) higtdight the situation. During this pcriod 12 fault
calls were logged on thc Telecom fault rcport system, although therc appcar ro
bc several not logged (e.g. l4th August 1991 - refer 8004/5 secdons 23,21).

. . .1

Period Post 2I August l99l

The significance of 2l August 1991 is that ttrc exchangc configration was changed (to
configuratiotr'B'), that is, 'individual derived services via an RCM unit to the Ponland
new AXE cxchange'.

2.1 This should (and did) relieve the link congestion problem Portland to CB.
Howcvcr, subsequently, congestion may have occurred in other links (refer to
2.r7). .,

Various RCM (Transmission Equipmcnt) Faults

There were consistent problems with the RCM system. Mr Smith's services
were carried on RCM No I until 24 February 1993. This system had a uack
record of problems, and the RCM system cornponents were the subject of
several design corrections (Work Specifications). These issues were likely to
cause a range of problems (as reportecl) over the period August l99l to
February 1993 (a period of 18 months) when lr4r Smith's services were
transferred off RCM I and service improved. Specific problems caused are
covered in laterparagraphs (ref:2.8,2.9,2.21). 

HA{I'?

l -
b/v

o
o

2.2

DMR Group Inc and
Lanc Tclccommunications Ry Ltd
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2.8

2.9

"Congestion could have bcen experienced by callcrs due ro a combinarion of rhc
two faults indicated above and rhe volume of resr calls being generated by
Telecom to locate faults. I understand that some of your customers expressed
this condition as 'getting 

busy tone' when you were not using thc retephone."

RCM I Failure due to Lighrring Strike 21 November 1992 Affecred Service for
Four Days

A lightning srike on 2l November damaged rhe cape Bridgewarer RCM
equipment: Telecom received 22 customer complains from CB customers for
No dial tone, No ring receivcd, noisy. No complaint was idendficd from cBHC,
however RCM I was affected, and this was rhe unit CBHC services were on.
The condition affected services for 4 days, before restorative action was taken,
which may have been less than successful, refer 2.9.

Various Call Problems for 50-?0 Days

Network 'reception' breaks during srD calls - (reported 6 January 1993 _ fauh
occurred rwo-to-three weeks prior to this). 

- 

.,

Believed ro be network problcms (ref 8004 U4), and occurring in RCM I _
RcM I was reponing a large number of degraded minutes--i.e., minures in whichrerror ratio is worse than I in l0{ lref B0o4 l/4 inrcrnal lettcr of 12 July 1993
reporting on this matter).

Problems had been occurring for somc tirne (such as, clicking, breaks in
transmission, and callers not ge[ing through). Mr Smith's servicis (wirh rhe
exception of the Goldphone) were transferred to RCM sysrems 2 and 3 on
24 February 1993. Mr smith's sewices were affected for at least 50 days
(probably 70 days) whilst the RCM problems were tracked down. Teleco
ititidly investigated CA}.I with NFF, but subsequent investigations 'revealcd 4
problems with the cB RcM' - i.e., it was a network problem (refer to the copics
of correspondence dated 12 July 1993, and furrher iyrt*. diificulties o..uif,ig
early in 1994 - 2.21.\.

Telecom Pair Gains support expert group (E-mail of s1l93 from RM) found on
RCM I:

"Major problem, faulty termination of resistors on bearer block prorection,,
this is believed to be protection against lightning srrikes, and the problem could
have been in place since the repair due to the srike of 2l November, and
"anothcr (problem) caused by non modification ro channel sards" - rhat is,
modification to correct design faulr (as detailed in Work Specifrcadons) had nor
been carried out.

o
o

H34202

DMR Group lnc and
Lrnc Tclccommunicrtions Pty Ltd
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II

G
TIO Ref: D/98R

Mr Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Ca-p
RMB 4408
PORTLAI.{D VIC 3305

Dear Mr Smitb

I bave considered the material which you have recently sent to the Depwy
Ombudsrran, regarding the non'receipt of documents ty the Arbitrator. i would
remind you however, ofthe completion of the arbitration in May, 1995 and confirm
my repeated advice to yo', which I have also provided to the Deparbrrent of
Communications, Informarion Economy and the Arts. I am unable to now consider
these matters.

The only issues 6o 
I-u- Tnsidering, as the former Adminisnator of your

Arbitrafion, are the auesed overcharging for your lg00 wrvice arrd matters pqtaining
to your Gold Phone senrice, and whethertbey were considered inthe final a.,*ra. .I-fr"
Deputy ombudsman hai taken up these issues with the Arbitator of yogr case, as Ibelieve you luive been informed

Yours sincerely

25 August, 1998

'... prodding in&pan&nt, j a.* ;nfoxnal *"cdl trrlo h$ion of comphizt .

Telecommunications
lodusfy
Ombudsman

John Pinnoct
OmbuGrnan
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PINNOCK

Ielecommunications lndustry Ombudsman Ltd ACN 057 634787

Website: www.t io.com.au
E-mail :  t io@tio.com.au
National Headquarters
115 txhibit ion Street Melbourne Victoria 3000

Box 18098
Collins Street East
Melbourne
Vicioria 80O3

Telephone
Facsimlle
Tel. Freecall
Fax Freecall

(03)9217 8777
{o3l9277 8'191
r8oo 062 058
1800 630 614



FAX FROM: ALAN SMITH

Cape Bridgewater
Holiday Camp

Portland 3305

FAX NO: (03) s526 z23o

PHONE NO: lgoo 816 s22

FAX TO: MR JOHN PINNOCK
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INDUSTRY OMBUDSMAN
MELBOURNE

DATE: 3.4.s2

NUMBER OF PAGES (lnctudins this pase)

If you have received this document in etor, please phone us on 00t 816 s22.

Dear Mr Pinnock,

Just five days after my award was handed down I was rushed to hospital by ambulance. I was
kept there for five days as a result of stress which was directly related to my Arbitration. I had
produced irrefutable evidence to support my allegations against Telstra and yet those in charge
of my Arbitration insisted I was wrong and down-played the losses I had suffered. They had
their own agenda and their own terms of reference that the COT four were not aware of when
we signed for Arbitration.

The day after I returned home from my hospital stay (in May 1995) I received two phone calls
within hours of each other: the first from John Rundell of Fenier Hodgsonrthe man who has
since admitted that, on instructions from Dr Hughes, the Arbitrator, he took a large section out
of his completed financial report on my losses and the second from Paul Howell of DMR,
Canada.

John Rundell of Fenier Hodgson
I had only spoken to Mr Rundell once before this, during an oral hearing, 11 October 1994.
When he rang in May 1995 he told me thatr'although the Award was not what you had expected,
you should get on with your life, show them what you can achieve and put the past behind you,.
Although these may not be his exact wordsr l swear on all that I hold dear that it is as close as it
can be, under the circumstances.

Paul Howell of DMR, Canada
As I have said, Mr Howell rang me a few hours later, on the same day. I had never met Mr
Howell, nor had f ever spoken to him previous$ but his supposedly independent findings
covered my claim documents.

During this phone discussion, Mr Howell totd me that 'this had been the worst process he had
ever been par$ to'. He also commented that'this would never have happened in North America'.
Again I note that this is as close as it can be to his words at the time.

67?
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I believe both these men rang me, believing me to be sicker than I actually was, in an effort
to clear their consciences.

A copy follows of an article taken from the Melbourne Age Newspaper, dated 28 March,
1997. As you know, the COT claimants were concerned when Lane Telecommunications
were brought out by Pacilic Star. Our concerns were:
l. Lanes were the Technical unit attached to our Arbitrations
2. Pacific Star was a major player associated with relstra
3. Lanes had COT claim material at their lingertips - material that had taken years

of individual research and which proved that there were serious faults in the Network
and that we had suffered severely from incorrect charging to our phone services.

We believed that these three points raised serious conflict of interest issues. Apparently
your office did not agree with us.

The second attachment following this letter is a copy of your letter dated 28 November
1995. You can see from this letter that David Read did not agree with my evidence and
neither did Peter Gamble of Telstra. f can assure you that what David Read told you about
this conversation is quite wrong. In fact, while these two were at Cape Bridgewater I told
them that they could find evidence of incorrect charging in the Telstra Network in the two
bound volumes of documents I had submitted to the Arbitrator on these matters.

From your letter it seems that, now that Lanes Telecommunications is a part of pacific Star
it appears that David Read and Lanes have changed their views on the incorrectly charged
calls. How could David Read and Paul Howell state, in their technical report, that they
only found one four-day fault and one eleven-day fault on my Gotdphone line (055267
260)' in the entire six and a half years? From this assessment they stated that Telstra had
provided a reliable selice.

For your information I have attached a small sample of the documents I have acquired
under FOI. These documents, which were submitted as part of my claim, clearly show that
DMR / Lanes were criminally wrong in their assessment.

ATTACHMENT 1.
Documents supplied by George Close: Telstra's own data shows massive faults.

ATTACHMENT 2.
Documents I supplied: Telstra's own data shows massive faults.

ATTACHMENT 3.
Assorted other documents: customers' letters etc. 67?
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Mr Pinnock, this Goldphone was disconnected in December 1995. Why should Telstra cut off
my phone when all I did was stand up for democmcy and when their own data supports my
allegations, even though David Read and Paul Howell have ignored this? You should be
asking why these two men lied instead of telling me my Arbitration is over.

An independent professional has analysed your past correspondence to me and her opinion is
that you have a bias in favour of Dr Hughes and his resource unit, which you may not be
aware of. According to this third person, your letters indicate (even if you are not aware of
it) that you had knowledge that the Arbitrations of the COT claimants were not conducted
according to the rules which we believed we signed for. It also appears from your letters that
the terms of reference which were agreed to by the Arbitrator, Telstra and your ofrice were
agreed to without the knowledge of the members of COT. Regardlessr l have now placed
enough evidence before you, particularly over the past few weeks, to suggest that the
technical resource unit of DMR and Lanes were not impartial. The Goldphone CCAS
document also support the information I have already forwarded to your ofrice 22Mlarch
1997. I am now told that the number I had for my Goldphone has been allocated to another
of Telstra's clients in Cape Bridgewater. It would seem that my stand for democracy and my
attempt to have my claims correctly addressed was all in vain.

There are still many documents which Telstra has not released under FOI. In the past, Elmi
raw data has supported my allegations regarding incorrectly charged calls in the Telstra
Network and yet not all these Elmi (and CCST) documents have been supplied. This non-
supply of FOI documents has seriously affected the preparation of my claim. For this reason,
a copy of this letter will be forwarded to Mr Tony Morgan of GAB Robins who is currently
assessing the effect of Telstra's defective administration of FOI requests.

A copy will also be for:warded to Mr Armstrong, Telstra's Legal Department and to Mr
Wynack of the Commonwealth Ombudsman's ofrice.

Please let me know what you intend to do regarding the attached documentation and my
allegations that DMR and Lanes were not impartial.

I await your response.

Respectfully,
copies to:
Mr Tony Morgan

GAB Robins Aust Pty Ltd, Greenwich, NSW
Mr Armstrong

Legal Department, Telstra, Melbourne
Mr John Wynack

Commonwealth Ombudsman's Office, Canberra
Alan Smith

6 7? 
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ATTAC]HMENT 1

George Close's assessment of my Goldllhone losses.

Note: A single 7 month period was used as a guide only.

DOCUMENTS:

Telstra CCAS data shows that a continued fault was experienced
for the seven months from l5l7193 to 2612194 on this line.
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'GEOR.GE CLOSE & ASSOCTATES PTY LTD Data  -  Te lecommunica t ions  Consu l lanrs

TOTAL SERVICE BOTH WAYS

, TOTAL FAULTS BOTII WAYS

o

-. . 
FAT'LTS 52%
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I|EORGE CLOSE & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD Dara  -  Te lecommunica t ions  Consu l ranrs

F.O.L SIIPPLIED BY TELECOM AUSTR,4LA
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LL-LA-2AAt t7t24 FROM CRPE

ttfcl o'
BRIDGE HDRY CRMP

It7

9n?7wt
0599-
-

-

r-t
I

I

Fn-

TO

/7*rr*J"
P . Z t

02

18 tvlay 199a

Facsimile: p3) E28 7394

Dear [?.L*
t

Re: COT Clahns*

Herewith a letter from Dr Gordon Hughes foryoru background on the issue of
Staterneuts of Claim. Concoro about access to documents rmderF.O.I has been
expressed, the outcome whicb is not yet clear. The contents of this letter is the advise
we are providing to the COT clrimarrts.

Re: SccondamArbiaatbn

As you know Telecom cancelled Thesdays meeting. Apparently they are seeking
outside legal advice on aspccts of the agreements with Austel. When they will be
ready to proceed is unce,rtain. I will keep Rick Carnpbelt advised of any news - ,
nothiug has been beard yet on anything relating to these mattprs at rhis office,

Yorrrs sinccrely

^ r .

t [  ) l  N . r l
l i .J  /n l l  s  /^ '
/ - -  [ - -JuJ,- l t \ '  @ut
f Wenpick L. Smift
ilOmbudsman
i lj l
i l
t )- 1 .. praoilIingindcpm/atli*+ infonn4l, s?ed, ttsohcion ofnntplaln*,,

Telecommunications
7I7 lndrstry

Ombudsrnan

WanrldtlSmith LLB
Ombudsman
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FROM CAFE BRIDGE HDAY CRMP

; 19 -  5 -94  i  8 :1154  ;

TO

TELBOURNE OFFICts

I

92An6A1. P.62

01 3  2?? 8?3?; f  2

5/o5gg -02

HrntaHrnt
T A W Y E I S

Our Ren

lletcr No:
Your Rc[

- ltlttrt

118 trffi|nlOtr
Ftrrrlrir
Wr!,n LGht!

[*f."?F
E D.{.r \r.aillt

fiffifffi*
Alaadhrtr
lrlnrntr4 Xrnn
Echcd t ratrrrey

ADdrh,
Prk A€.n$lr
thrrC.ro.{
,clilr S. r4ohrt
lndrFA&rarrsr|'mclvc|o€h|E
roY Sch
lud{ p. vylllrnl

, r t t l L a t r a t

t y l r t l

tTwL9E4

BY FhJc zn s7g7

Mr \farwlce t smi*r
Telecoumunicedofis Industry Ombudsman
321 Brhibirioo Streer
Melbourne VIC 3000

Dear Vars'ick

COT CIAITf,S

I have bccn -"yct.j dyrgqtr: past fortnight by Sctrorec. Snirh, carmsand Amanda Davies (oa uetir 
"r 

6ar".rr, ot*g,;ri* br ooe reason oranorher that I 
"td: 

rerecp:: o-prodG'dffi;;" b assist in theFrrepandon of their respecnre Sbtemerrts of C1aim.

No doubt 
"ou 

Tdll receirt, if you harre aot &o*,similar app,rvactres-
I barrc adtrised each of rhe clarmants that r do not belie.re ft would beapproprlate for ne to direcr Telecom p_eroduce*y ao.,r-*t, prior tothe formal s'brnission of a su-t*riii of Glaim- until i harre had anoppo-rarnitr to Eauge the ambit of each d]r lilr*ur" ro deernrinewhether or nor the lnformation beiqg ,*rghr'ftom-flil** is relcyant rothe rnaners under mnsidenati

I have poi'ted our t0 each of the clairnanrs rhar tf rhey bereve thepr€pantidr of th9 sarcrnent of aairu-il h'G; ;7the abserrce ofceraln oarerial, tbis fact can be htghr{ghrAi" ;; ili*.rr, taelf.
Rnsuarrt to dause 7.5 of rhe "Fast-Tr,ack, Arbitration procedure, the partiesmay apply ro amend their rcspecttve So.u*.rro1Tif"i. if granred liaveby their arbiu:ator. fresqSabf 

-i*"ura 
ui ilile ii-** reave ifdocumenradon prod'c.J by i"t ;;;il;fi;#;.",h: bdging of dreinfttal Statesrenf bf Claim ;*"Giliorrcoming" in t'e satemenr of Clatrn.

rt is nor for rne ro di'ecr the craimzns as to bow they shourd prepare theirrcqpecrtve starcments of clarrn. n*."ilJ;* I ;;Ji ia,re uroughr n.mosr appropriate approach for them ." 
"a"ptl-ii 1f,g;L gergrlnelytnmpered by a lacti bf a"**r*-ouo* *ouid't ;;; sunpre

t , r l a r ,  , t ? t t

5 r i t L r " ,

n .  w  I  t  t  t l t

-t,irnd h

t l c l t i l t

ffi
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TO

IIELB0URNE 0FFIGE-'
924??gzt P.A3

oi s zn E?st;f, g

Statemcrrs of Claim ourllnlrrg their gdevznces agSiast Telecom and
indicating that leave will be aougbt !o serne more deailed Statemcats of
CNais followiag discosery. At rhe seme dme they may wtsh to fiorestredoqr
the doqrnents whlch ftey esrh belleve harrc been unjtrstifiably vithhdd
end epeOfy qtlfy they bdievc thme decuupns shcruld be oade arzlhble
ln eech case

CC P &rtlstt
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RIB aaOS, Capc Bddgrewsr

Por0and,3l[5
. Phone: 03 Ei Nt Zgl

llt Ocbber 2(X)o

David Hawker MP
Federal Member for Wannon
190 Gny Street
Hamilton 3300

Dear Mr Harker,

This brief teiter is to le! y9g know that aftelmeeting with you tast Wednesday I have had avisit from a Telstra tecfinician. I believe this visit coutd urell have Ueen ananged as a resuttof your intervention, forwhiclr I am most gratefirl.

The technician, nrho comes from Colerain (also part of your electonte) achlised me that hewas aware that the Ploblems I am experielcing nil are the same probtems eperlenceO Uy
the previous owner 9f the business (Alan Smith). When I asked tririr n'try this rrould be, he'replied ttft ttt problems rere caused E3use the wiring was so otO thlt it was now totalyincompatible with all the new tecfinology (tda[y' rvas his exad ]rord).

He also told me that he was $orry that this was causing problems for my business and whenI commented that lseem to.be-the only person in Gape brUgewaterto ioconstanUy
complain ?bout problems wisr fates he replied that if other rtofle usedtheirtax machines topromote their businesses as often as I do, then they wouH itso ue complaining.

Wlen I told him that I knwy that these types oJ poblerns have been occuning in Cape
Bddgmter for many years and that my service had been taken off the optifif nUre line fromthe-excfiange some three weeks ago, but even this drastic action had nod rec,tiftetl theproblem, he ad<nodedged that he k^.! about my business beirq removed fom fn optical
fibre line, but noted that il was the first time he had heard of Telstia doing this in a situation
like mine. I then described to him the latestfax problem - the one thil l-reised ,,itt Vou fait
Wednesday - wtren_Alan Smith's fax (intended for a destination in lr/lelboume) anivJ d my
business, gtttting off my conversation with Cathy (Alan's partner) as it came ttiroggh. I aleo
explained that Telstm's.bcal (Portland) tecfinician, James, had iested and programmed my
!3 t".rt,.ne iust t?fnqy, s9 lhere is clearly no problem wlfr ure maarinai6Cli At g;is tintthe technician said he *as fully aware of the problem and that it rvas netmrt related, with
lfe ta11tt occuning somenrhere between the exchange at Cape Bridgeurater and my,j,t*i;
line. He also exptailed, quile clearly, that he didnt have the conec{ testirg equipmentto
detect the location of the fault, but he would put in a request for a 'level nr6' fil*n
te.chnician who is con esant with the conec[ eguipment

Most alarming however uras the technician's cornment, 'l don't like your chances' of a leveltulo technician beir.rg available. He was qu-tte gympathetic when I sirggested that perhaps mylocal Federal Member mght b9 able to make the necessary ararqsmcnts ard said he
hoped the problems couH be fixed because he could unOeistand f,ow frusfdirrg it must be
to try to run a business with allthese continuing pmblems.

6s2
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AMN SMIT,H
Gape Bridgewrter Holiday Gamp

Blowholor Boad, RMB 4408
Portlarrd, 3305, Uic, Autt.

Phone:03 55 287 267
Fax:03 55 267 285

I May 2000

Mr John Pinnock
Telecommunicat ions Industry Ombudsman
L,xhibidon St
Melbourne. i0(10

Dear Mr Pinnock.

Arbitration: Telstra v AIan Smith

Alter readin*e copics of correspondcnce I have received from you office in the past, a number
of impartial persons have suggested that you knowingly misled the parties you were writing to
at the time. Attached documents Al to All are just some samples of these letters which show
tlrat. as late as 23 February 1999, a number of elected Federal polilicians were still of the
opinion thal 1'rrrr wcle invcstigating my claims regarding overcharlling on my phone and fax
serviccs.

Not onl:- wr.r'e thcsc claims never addressed duing my arbitration procedure (refer attachment
r\5) hut l'elstrl-.s crlrnments regarding whether or not they addressed these incorrect charging
issrres have n.'r'er heen released by your ofifice. Evidence at hand proves beyond any doubt
that the arbitrattirr. I)r Gordon l-Iughes, acted in concen with Telstra during my arbitration to
ensure that rrrr cvittc'nce ol'systemic billing problems in the Telsmr network would not be
rccordocl. 'l'his urcitnt that the issues relating to billing problems, rvhich I raised as part of my
claim. r*'cre uot included in fte arbitrator's written findings-

Your correspondence to me indicates that you were a\^/are of the c,rntinuing systemic billing
problems relating ro my phone system and that you were aware of how this affected the
normal runrring ol'my business, even after the completion of my a::bitration. Your
correspondcncc also confirms that you knew that the problems hacl not been rectified, as they
should have heen, according to the rules of my arbitration procedure. Since these problenrs
clearll' continttccl allcr my arbitration it is obvious that thc issucs rvcrc thcrcforc not corrcctly
addressed durirrg that process.

Attachmenls 46 and A7 indicate that you are also fully aware that, three years after Dr
Ilughes had lxurclecl clewn hi5 'aw61d', your office raised with him the question of whether or
not he ltad adtlrcssed the 1800 and gold phone issues in his award. Fruther, your office was
proviclcd vvith a lcgal opinion, from your owrr legal counsel, whictr confirmed that Dr F{ughes
did NO'l' address tlrese incorrect charging issues in his written finclings, as he should have,
according tt: tlrr: nrlcs of the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure-
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You arc also arr'(rre that Mr Ted Benjamin, Telstra's Customer Liaison officer during my

arbitration. :rrrrhorised the disconnection of my gold phone customt:r service in December

1995, becausc | fiacl refused to pay a phone aocoult of more than $:2,000. Telstra's own

records fiavc currclusivell, short'n that this account had been incorre:ctly calculated and had

chargccl for calls ttrirt were never successfully connected. This eviclence was supported by

lerrers liom nr1. rLrsrotneru w'ho wrote of their experiences when trying, unsuccessfully, to

rnakc calls fi"orn lhc. gotd phone. It is even more alarming to note that Telstrrr has still not
fecoru]ectcd lhi$ gc'ld phoue scrvice.

My strhmission trr ) orrr office in March/April of 1997, which was rrupported by copies of
'[elsrra's 

t'r'"r'rr itrtcrnal data (obtained under the Freedom qf Information Act 1982), proves
conclusivcl_r' rhar thc fault was not with my gold phone but was catned by the Telstra network
into Cape Bridgc',r'irter (RCM System One)-

I am not the orrll' pursou to provide your office with conclusive evidence that, prior to, duling
and after rny' arhitratilln vvas deemed to have been completed, faxe'; sent frorn my office w'ere
srill not all rcaching their intended destination. Again Telstra wa.s notified, both by your
ofFrce and b1' rnc. rcgirding this problem and yet, in August 1998, while the matter was still
under investig.rtion by your office. Telstra unlaurfully disconnected my fax service line (55
267 230\ hcclr.rsc I reRrsed to pay for these disputed unsuccessful transactions.

Auachmr-'r:t A I slrorvs that Mr James Cameron, from Senator Alskrn's off,rce, was under the
irnprcssion tlurt .\ ou hacl agreed that my previously raised concerns regarding overcharging on
nry 1800 pltonc lirtc and orl my fbx line were watlanted (paragraph. two, page one). Mr
Calneron irrdi(irtcs irr this letter that he believed you would write trr me regarding the outcome
ol-;'our invcslrgnti.rns. 11 is now fourteen months since Mr Camentn wrote his letter and I
havc still nol rccuived this document fiom your office.

Attacfrmcnr .\l l" a lcttcr dated2T February 1998, from Senator Richard Alston to David
Hawkcr MI). rcli'rs to a visit madc by Telstra to my office in Januzry 1998. The Telstra
people who utadc this visit u,ere Lyn Chisholm and Phil Carless. 

'fhis visit, to discuss my
evidence regitrding incorrect charging, was witnessed by a retired.Banl( Manager fronr
Portlancl. Br:th N'ts Chisholm and Mr Carless acknowledged that t.:e materiarl I produced for
this mectiug was authentic. This same material has also been asscssed by technical
comnrunicatiorr cx;rerts and acknowledged as factual. With all thi;; evidence in place, why
theu havc. I not rcceived a response regarding your investigarions into these matters, which
were laised rvillr ,r'uur officc?

why did yoLt irllou 
'l'elstra 

to unlawfrrlly disconnect my business thx service in August l99E
when 1't:u ol'(lcc hud received information from my customers beft)re that, in June and July
1998. rlctailitti: tltc plolllcttts they had expericncetl when I had altempted to ;iend faxes to thenr
tiorn Ma-"- 1995 (altcr nr-v arbitration was 'completed') and onwarcl? Why haven't you told
Scnatcir Alston's olficc that, due to the disconnection of my fax service in August 1998, I
have been titrcetl to rr5s my residential phone line to send and receive business documents?

Further evidetrcc' u'hich I submitted as claim documents under the arbitration proved
conclusivel-r- thtrl lrr'rt otrly were some of the I E00 incoming calls being incorrectly charged by'Iclstra 

trut ltronv rtIthcsc calls were also being illegally divened to solneene with access to
Tclstra's rtgtrrrrrk.

PAGE 63

\

b83
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l!'you r,lcre rrr.rly irnpartial. as is expected from an OmbudsffFrr, ]c'u would investigate the

docunrcrrts | [irvc. 
'l'hese 

documents confirm all of my allegations., including my allegations

regardipg calls rhar were illegally diverted before they reached my business. These
tlgcumcnts alsrl confrrnr that. during one three-month period, at least eighty-six of the calls

u4ricfi were diverted (and therefore did not reach me) were also chruged by'l'elstra as
successtblll' crrnnccting to my business.

Try living with this type of evidence for five y€a$, Mr Pinnock. 1'ry living with further
evidence rvhich shows that Mr Ray Bell, a Telstra employee, klowingly conjwed up and then
submitted a frauclulent Telstra arbitration defence document. In this document Mr Bell falsely
statcd rhat sonlc ol'tlrc lock up faults on my TF200 fax machine were cause(l by 'wet and
stickl,'' bcer insidc the phorre, inferring that my alcoholic drinking habits were to blame.
Evidence rcceivtd liom Telstra under FOI, and then provided to y,11s office since my
arbitration. pru\'tri thut Mr Bell was fully aware that his TF200 refofi was to be fraudulently
submittcd hy 

'fclstra 
in their defeirce of my claims, which had bee:;r lodged rnder arbitration.

Mr Ilell is still unploycd by Telstra, in the same special products laboratory. This makes a
mockery ol'nr;. urbitration and the Australian legal system. Mr Be,ll continues on his merry
*'arv. rvitlrout [reing charged, because both your office and my arbitrator failed to address
'felstra's 

unlawl'ul coilduql dnrirU my arbitation. This leaves me wondering if the person or
persons resport.sihle lor the illegal phone diversion is also still employed by Telstra, perhaps in
charge ol'a.service dcpartmcnt similar to Ray Bell. Could it be th:rt this person is still
diverting rny't:alls- cvcn now? Since this issue was never comectl'r addressed, how will I ever
know'J Try also living r.vith this doubt for five years, Mr Pinnock.

I?inally. I '*'or.rld ht intercsted to know if your oflice intends to infirrm Scnalor Alston's office
of the eutc()nle of the investigations yeur office is allegedly making into the incorrect
charging isstrcs relaling to my telephone service. I would also like to know if you intend to
investigate vvhl' 

'l'el.stra 
disconnected my phone sewice while you:: office was still

investigatillg ulv valid complaint.

I look lbrwartl !() vour response.

Sinccrely.

Alan Smith

()opies to:
Mr Boh !4utslicld, ('hairman of the Board of the Telstra Carporation, Melltourne
The Hon. Dtrr.y'l [4-illirtms', Federal Attorney General, Pailiament ,f{ouse, Cctnberua
se nior Datactit't: Racl 17srrit, Major Frautl Group, Victoria polict, Melbou:,,ne
Mr,Iuhn w.t'nuck, senior Investigation oficer, Commonwealth Ombudtma,t'!; offce
,vll Ro.r/.t'rr Rell(hrr, llustrctlian Communications Authority, Melhourne.
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AuAM SMIT#J
Gape Bridgewater Holiday Camp

Blowholes Road, RMB 4408
Portland, 3305, Vic, Aust.

Phone:0355267 267
Fax:03 55 267 265

9th December,2000

Mr David Hawker, MP
Federal Member for Wannon
190 Grey St
Hamilton 3300

Dear Mr Hawker,

The attached letter from Cliff Mathieson of Austel to Steve Black of Telstra is, you will note,
dated 3 October 1995 - five months after my arbitrator had brought down his award on 1l
May 1995. Although this Austel letter was clearly copied on to Mr John Pinnock, TIO,
(administrator to my arbitration), I only received a copy on 4th December 2000, from another
COT member, through his latest FOI request. He only received this document on l't
December 2000.

This letter should be of particular interest, not only for you, but also for the Hon. Senator
Richard Alston, Minister for Communications, because Mr Pinnock has previously stated in
correspondence to both your office and to Senator Alston that I only raised the 008/1800
billing issues late in my arbitration claim documents. The attached letter from Austel,
together with its appendices, clearly demonstrates that Mr Pinnock knowingly misled both
you and Senator Alston in relation to the timing of the lodgement of my claims in regard to
billing issues. This deception then led to the arbitrator, Dr Gordon Hughes, omitting to
address the billing issues in his findings, even though it can now be seen that Austel also
alerted Dr Hughes to the importance of these billing issues, on 8tr December 1994.

It is obvious from Austel's letter of 3'd October 1995 that, at least at that time, Austel had not
received a reply from Telstra with regard to Austel's concgrns in relation to these isszes.
Even more alarming, Austel indicates in this same lettertliat the billing issues I had raised had
"the potential to affect a considerable number of Telstra's customers."

The appendices attached to Austel's letter to Dr Hughes also point out that Ted Bdamin of
Telstrahad written to Austel on l lh November,lgg4,indicating that both the billing issues
and the RVA faults would be addressed by Telstra as part of their defence, because I had
raised them as part of my arbitration claim. $, considerable amount ofinternal
correspondence from the TIO has been copied to you via my offrce. Much of this
correspondence clearly shows that the TIO's office and Telstra were both intending to address
the billing issues, particularly those which continued after the 'completion' of my arbitration.
As you know, this never happened and the phone services affected by these billing faults (my
Gold Phone and my fax line) were ftnally disconnected by Telstra in December 1995 and
August 1998 respectively. Telstra's stated reason for disconnecting both these lines was my
refusal to pay the disputed discrepancies in the phone accounts for these services, even though
Telstra and still is, fully aware that m accounts for these lines were incorrect.



Since neither the TIO nor Telstra would address the massive overcharging on my 800/1800
service, overcharging which occurred both before and after my arbitration was deemed to
have been completed, I had no altemative but to have this third service also disconnected
because of the continuing overcharging by Telstra. All these services remain disconnected to
this day.

Other alarming documents, which I received in this latest FOI response, have been forwarded
on the Victoria Police Major Fraud Group for assessment and I cannot therefore provide you
with copies. It is clear from these documents however that my arbitration was not conducted
according to the rules which were signed by each party. One of these 'rules' stated that NO
award could be handed down by the assessor/arbitrator until Telstra had rectified the faults
submitted by the four COT claimants. It is now painfully obvious that my arbitrator handed
down his award, knowingly and in concert with Telstra, while fully aware that the billing
issues I had raised had not been addressed. This 'award' was therefore incomplete.

As a fi.rther indication of the seriousness of the issues raised in this letter today, I ask that you
read the enclosed copy of a letter from Darren Kearney of Austel, dated 6 December 1995,
and addressed to me, together with the three page document headed 'CHARGING

DISCREPANCIES MISED BY ALAN SMITH', dated 26 February 1996, also written by
Darren Keamey, and addressed to Bruce Matthews. I received the Bruce Matthews document
from the same source referred to in the first paragraph of this letter, and at the same time.

In his February 1996 letter, Mr Keamey, os a Senior Policy Analyst for Austel, clearly
acknowledges that Telstra had, in fact, wrongly charged me on more than one of my phone
services. The TIO, Telstra and Austel/ACA are all aware that the normal running of my
business has been severely affected by these disconnections and they also know that my
evidence is correct. Why then did Telstra unlawfully disconnect my phone lines and why
does Telstra unlawfully continue to allow these phone lines to remain disconnected?

I now request that your office ask the Hon. Senator Alston when my telephone services are
going to be reconnected and what issues, if any, his offrce intends to address regarding the
information provided in this document.

I await your immediate response.

Sincerely,

Alan Smith

Copies to:
Mr GeoffKohlman, CEO, Glenelg Shire, Portland
Councillor Jeff White, Mayor, Portland
Dr Dennis Napthine, Leader in Opposition, State Parliament, Portland.
Senator Kim Carr, Manager of Opposition Business in the Senate. .-., 6s+
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150Summary

117 There is no indication that the multiplicrty of possible causes of RVA5
on the Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp seMce were sver
adequately explained to Mr Smith. A number of frastors may have
contdbuted to this failure, foremost of these being the length of time il
tookto identify somo ol the causes of RVA on the Camp seMce.

1 18 When Telecom u,rote to Mr Smith on 24 November 1992 exphinlng
two known causes of nVR on hls service the lntormation provided was
inadequate. The duration of both RVA problems did notconespond
with information Mf Smith had received from callers of their
expedence of RVAs when trying to contac't the camp. Telecom's orun
intemal hocumentition cin the duriiio-fi ot'boitr problems
demonstrates that ther€ was evidence that fautty relay problem almost
certainly existed longer than stated, and that uncertainty exists on the
duration of the MELU RVA problem.

119 Given the questionable information provided to Mr Smith on RVA's
affecting his seMce and the clelay in providing this informaton it ls not
surprising he queslioned ths exptanatlons provided by Telecom
when they anived. lnformation received from local technicians would
have compounded Mr Smith's perception of the problem.

120 The consequence of Telecom's fallurs to adequately advise Mr Smith

on RVA problems affeaing his service was that Mr Smith's faith in
Telecom's integrity and capacity to resolve faults was severely
undermined. Mr Smith was subsequently highly sceplicatof
Telecom's interpretation of faults on his seMce, and he undertook
extensive inquiries within his industry and with people in contact with
tho Camp to try and ascertain the extent of the problems afteaing the

Cape Bridgowater Holiday Camp services.

Fallure to advlse of conseguences of testlng program

121 In Juty 1993 Mr Smith comptained to Telecom that callers from
payphones in his local region could not make contact with the cape

Bridgewater Holiday camp. lt transpired that the cause of this
probiem was specialised monitoring equipment then being used on 68{
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129
would have affected approximatefy one third of subscribers receiving
a service of this RcM. Given the nature of Mr smith,s business in
comparison with the essentially domestic services surrounding
subscribens, Mr smith would have been more affected by this problem
due to the greater volume of incoming traffic than his neighbours. (A
summary of the cfrcumstances sunounding the RCM fault are
detailed under Allegation (iii)).

47 Telecom's ignorance of{he existence of the RCM fault ralses a
number of questions in regard to Tst€com,s settlement with smith.
For example, on what basis was seilement made by Telecom if this
fault was not knowh to them at this time? Did relecom setile with Mr
Smith on the.basis that his complaints-of fautts were justified without a
full investigation of the vatidity of these complaints, or did relecom
settle on the basis of faults substantiated to the time of settlement?
Either criteria for setilement would have been inadequate, with the
latter criteria disadvantaging Mr smith, as knowledge of the existence
of more faults on his service may have led to an increase in the
arfrount otfered for settlement of his claims.

Allegatlon (ll) Fallure to keep clients advlsed

lntroductory Gomment

AUSTEL has been hampered in assessing Teteoom's dearings with I
Mr smith by Telecom's failure to provide fites retating to Mr smith's

area who first dealt with Mr
Smith's complaint has not been provided to AUSTEL, atthough
documents from this file have been copied to other files. At the time of
writing, no explanation for the failure to provide this file or other files
has been received from Telecom.3o

As a result of relecom's failure to provide file documenlation retating
to Mr Smith some of the following conclusions are conssquently
based on insufiicient information. The information which is available,
however, demonstrates that on a number of issues Teleqcm failed to

48

s0 May need to be re-written il other infornution @mes to light. 686
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SOLUTION =

SOLIIIION =

lncident during cest
easycall and wben 23
return one Inrrst of
Ll/05/91 Chris.Doody

: - DOES ltfot EXIgf
:CUS - CUSIOUER
L0lO5l94 CSR: Z\R33FIELJD EIIPI0YEE: Ell67 rcNY wATsoN
IN IINID ITODIY IIATSON
10105194 f reporeed this incident in LE(TPARD on 055217777
and norified cbris DoodYoody. lfe were able co dupllcate the

ing; 2L777? was dlverted to 235101 '2L7777 was dtverred to 235101 siEh
6101 was tmsy, a call Eo 2L7777 uould
ring ghelr busy.
called ne this uorninE and said the

incidenr is caused by NtElol system limigacion, that is the
incident ls nor:mal and the eustcrer ls a*are of that.
LL/O5194 09:25, llr Alarr Sntth was noEified of Ehe result.
Tony tlaEson- ..
l L lOS l9 l  10 :33  Z rE33
Chris Doody is sendlng a report on the incldenc.
Tony tfatson.. -

DATE SIART ElfD Sl.IttPT CAUSE Aef 'N El,lP
LO/05194 13 .17  13 .18  Nr  WJ tT  E l6V
i ! t * * t t t * * * * . . * . * t  N O  P I R T  D E : f A f L  t t t t * * e i * t . t * * t t

lw
ORDER
cttsTottER

CALLF IN
ettsED
DESCRIPTION
NABNATIVE

= p1,1051.94..l{.. o{.,.. ..
= 27l$ll9{ 13':30:,Vl

= 56?01981
= 259289

CAPE ER DGEWATER HOL.
BLOM|oLE RD
CAPE EDI|IR

=  O1 lo5 l9 {  14 .03

StAntS = CL .
TELEPI|oNE = 055 267257

ceuP

vrc
I
I
I
I

t
I
t
t
I
t
I

=  l l 05 l9 l  13 :48  21R33
21/Ol/94 13:30 ApointnenE for Ross Anderson to visit AIan
3frllFt6 investigate the report of 251230 possibly trolding
up, aft,er the phone uas hung up-
:BNU - BUSY NO? rN USE
: - DoES NOt g8fSf
:CUS - CI'STOMER

SoLUIION = 4/05/94 CSR: ZV333FTELD EMPLoYEE: F/57

soLuTroN

sou.r:rloN

TC'NY WATSON

lw

This faulE report was i-niEiated blr Peter canble. Peter rras
doing some sesting with Alan $nith and apparently they were
able t.o hang up sniEh's phone and while Peter was stiLl
listening at his phone he could hear ltr Snich talking in his
offiee. In faet tlr snich countsd to 10 then picked up his
phone +oain and PeEer had been abl.e Lo hear Ehe count to 1g:
on the 27l0ll94 at 13:30 Ross Anderson visl,Eed Che llranlses
Eo investlgate these clalns. Ross called Peter Raphael on
03 5507309 and made 10 Eest ealls, Rosa was hanglng up Ehen
counting Eo 10 and picklng th€ phorre up again, cach test
call was released ( chbc is line was treard to droll ont ) at

Slos/gl gz:.o 2v333
within 1 secorrd of, hanging uo. Pet,er tjas able to heqr Ross
counE 1 then the line releasecl.
I spoke to Ross whilst he was on sit.e aDd we nade furBher
cest call ( 18 calls of which 2 rere fta 267267 ,, durinlt
ttrese teet calls rJe obta.ined the sare result as previous,
Ehet ts the line released within 1 secoDd. rfe also trled the

imediately on
hanging up. lJe then tested Ehe suspecc T200 on 267267 arrd it
displayed trhe same slmptsom oa ttris dlfferent linc.lftrlr T2O0
is an tltlcq{ and the oEher T200 is an AI.C;ATEL, re Elrought
tbac Ehis may h a desigrn ,fault???. with the ErICO!,! so Ross

= 5l05l94 9127 Zlt333
Erled a new EKICOU fron his car anrd il worked perfectly.

lfe
deeided co n€w pnone anct Ln3 o ms narked
and Eaggad, fonrarded the phone Eo Fu&D.
I was speating Eo llr snich the next day ( 28/01191 I and he
sal.d he has wiEnesses Eo prove that his phone uBed to hold
up for o'ver 10 seeonds. He wrtrts t lsEter to say nothLng
else lras been flxed prior to the vlslt by Ross tlnt eould

68, 
RoTerI
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.ErcCi{ TELEFHOS|ES.

lfttilh ilt€ ottstt dtlu lrof, sorsorr tn ].lsrhrm Au$n[r I has baonrc apprnd 64 *t rnc hrvlng rslgtilticanuv t{oher frsl no w[ttr T 200 retGprcrss ua uoun nlc 8ilil#;iy;.p.cod. nagosam wan ftnr' oppaaril h Darvin htt I !1r ry doss bihneo brcrftffi a;A'f"ilsvn . o".rthc prrilwrrL thb prgbfsm hrs naCrrC gordhcm erransiit 
-

Thc mo$ common fault ts tino tooptng wlrtctr can €IhT De p€Jmmeil of htgnft?nt. A d.ted p[Dt lenb thNt uu phorrc hqry_q! $r*..n r,? $ane5 hrn^of noe. frr" &reo p.rt_ h|s not &Hrlnrd hrt heCronr E oll tt c ltooft and cometknas na ciilrng pady €nlsalrff lirvny A thg callcd rnd. ln flrts csrlhc crll wsftl rtso apgerr on lhr trittlrq rccod-nirimn ouruloirbn. 
-ania-6fr-i'Btfi,E 

hevc bsrnInfomotl ot Orir Fldlitilt.

Teetruetlmfit(toubyTRLrnrlthepobienr&ohtcdtothsF.tsntftrxiuereugdcllr:|it 
byrrstitldt wcc msilrdrrrd rnrr melr ? of !993. Encom ac ure $h sgpptiar of $rrtrl ss'/f4l'wpfellssdr tshFtpacs wlddr gr tr"dtcd lr.,ith oonlo*,et weilnrg iry g"..--fi'dG'al orgoycc lnanes of trlgh hund&y. !||gh hunfdry b uc soc{tc corrdtrd;nod rnirv t[ iir]fr itout t. r*nThorEfoF lo eruas of hhh hulrrHily rvl navc r potbnUat rnaF;tidi proUtr;n.

DEFLOY1IENT.

l/t'illtt I do rrot hrve the $o rrflgymant of Edcom ghqrcs rvaitrble il her b€?n .ls€sEod rnat thcir isapproxicltely 480.000 phoneewith potentisl huns. ot thslc thcn ere g2g,ood S"riaGiryr*t phoncrdfployld In aioae of high mddue. Appmxinratc deptsymcnr of the seriai imlrli-pndics strpt Apr1t9$ it:

Qu*nrsbod
Drmln
WHrnAusfa[a

229000
9000

90000

tntlTss anasvthnU r[ Tilg0'e h$atled orrled rr rcpleoemeffi durtng mridcnancs hrv: a potant]N'proHrm. In ed<lillon thsrr are somc 125@ in gthor rr,trs.

IMPACT"

Darvin.
lln,probfiems U Dsr#ln luvr btrn E&lres$d. Elnpe Dccsnbcr no morc Etdcom phong havc Daenused- All sttppllrr hare bren sorrwd frpm Atcrtrl 8|€ u,hilc thsec cto aot hovc ttrc'aonfanDd corungt9+! lndlcq.that thEv rnperlonnlng sstisrctorlty. uniFt theru rre git ptron€r l*sitii-wiut pobn0si
defeets thi sttuetlon b snsHend rnanrgeeble.

Oucancland.
The Ourc*{and slualion is vcry sedouE Thc silurtim has prwresslwly nonened rs |ho wct hasmoved 3outh. lt hs slgnifrcantly worened over thc prsf tu o.,rrctr as sfddne Ra^a haE movcd ofl thr
Qurmsland Coe!il ard btwht wlth tt very hcgvy dorm rdtvlty and higli rnoirt[n onAiUors.fhs cfrrdln ouacnslenct i3 ihat irr Jenurry vc rn elgcriertcing src ncrd io n6ai phones u rnJitrJ m. ot lZ0O0a mOnth ornPrtd to lhr :xprdnt 65t10. unrlcr thc preseni union agaemants ln*r or inctc
reflrcamanlr Gqulre r vlclt by fieH strff.

In Ouacndaod ull iave laken the fofloyring gcfions:

t. Follos,lno the srrccess olthe lrill ol lhe Abatel phone in Dsnrin, swpll* of Exloom phoncE to(lu.ltrrlsnd have cersed Brld all tufirr phone$ used srilt le souddC trun enrtet.' gecruse
o{lhe suppf prabtems Exicom phonas ufll rtilt hevr to be depfoyad In aress ol lowrr moEilurs
rlsk

2. ft slill havg a heavy backlog of rtert due to the lrnpra of cydonr Rcrn.gtafi hrvs bccn
rgcdled on.!u{Y anC over.thc urceled rvc hrve haned slt 

'rviflrbte 
staff fronr e t 6. pry

Phonai CED !o uott wlth thr SDU to r:Crce taleghffier.whilrt this m.y overoomc $Gpr8sant Drouom lt does not offor e susbFnble lonc Grm rotution.

001026 688
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Danen and Jenny Lewis
Gape Bridgewater Coastal Camp

RtB t1408, Gape Bridgewater
Portland,3305

Phone: 03 55 267 267
23d January 2003

Mr John Pinnock
Telecommunication lndustry Ombudsman
P Box276
Collins Street West
Melbourne 8007

Dear Mr Pinnock,

During a conversation with a representative from David Hawker's office earlier today, I was
advised to ask your office to investigate the phone problems my wife and I have continually
experienced since we bought our business from Alan Smith in December 2001.

Although these phone problems have decreased dramatically since Telstra rewired the
business and disconnected the phone alarm bell recently, we still have problems with the fax
line, as was demonstrated when I attempted to send a fax to your office yesterday. I am also
concerned that, since the rewiring, Telstra's CCAS data still shows as many as seven
incoming calls a day not being answered, even though we are at home at the time.

As well as speaking to David Hawker's representative this morning, I also had a disturbing
discussion with Tony Watson, the Telstra fault technician assigned to my case. Mr Watson
informed me (in a round-about way) that he is reluctant to supply me with any more
information in relation to our phone faults because he knows I am in contact with Alan Smith,
the previous owner of the business. Apparently Telstra is afraid that, when talking to Alan, I
might bring up the phone problems and therefore provide him with information he could use
in an attempt to reopen his arbitration. I am not interested in Alan's past phone problems, or
his arbitration, except from the perspective of his obviously blatantly misleading
reassurances, when we first bought the business, that Telstra had fixed all the phone faults.

Before we bought this business, my wife and I ran another business of our own for five years,
successfully using the telephone, fax and Internet to sell memorabilia. Never before have we
experienced phone faults like those we have had to cope with since we moved to Cape
Bridgewater.

Since I am certainly nof working in liaison with Alan Smith (as was suggested this morning
by Telstra's Tony Watson), I am therefore now asking your office for advice on this matter in
the hope that you will be able to help us to repair the damage that has been done to our
business to date.

Willyou please assist us in this matter?

Sincerely,

6?/
Darren and Jenny Lewis
Copy to: David Hawker MP, Federal Member for Wannon, 190 Gray St, Hamilton 3300

23Jan03Pinnoek
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Mr Atan Sctith
Capc Bridgewrer Holiday C"mp

By lrcslmlle
No.055 267 230

DeuMr Smith

Crpc Erldgcvlt r HoUday Canp
DLMc001650539

We refcr to your lcttcr drlcd 4 traurry 1994 to Donisc McBurnic.

We also rcfer to yoru clepho&a corvccadon with Dottlsc McBurnic on 25 Juturry 1994 rnd
confirm thEt Telecom wisbcs o gtEblirh Mr Srcve Btack and Mr Paul Rumblc of Tclesom,
ss yoru poinr of cont!"et for rcqucsu fu luforarstioo fion our clicot. Aly filnber requcsr
for informadon which you hrve fq our clicot sbould thoraforp bc direcad to Mr Black or
Mr Ruqble.

In rcsponse ro your requcEt for infonnatioD we providc bctow onr clicnt's rc6ponse3 to the
qucsdons raised in paragrapb l{ of your lcnrr. In your letar you rcquertcd answct! to the
qucstlons ratscd in pangrapb t-7. Yotu tctbr did not conuin a puagrrpb 7 utd ws wcrc
ungblc to rscenein ury fuabcr guertions from your tettcr. Our cllant has lnstructed us to
rospond to the quostioru niscd in paragraphs 1-6 of your lcncr u follos's:

(l) Paragrrph I

Telccom bas pnviorsly rdvircd both yourself aad AIISTBL tbrt it did locrte the
narrrs of two cmployeer who rnadc tho cells rsfcntd to ls this pangnph. These
employees arp involved ia iova*igatiag ruportcd faults urd tcsting customer scrviccs
by rnrtlng a numbcr of crlls erch day, Givcn tbc elapsc of tioc betwecn thc maldog
of thc two tcst crllg b question rnd tbe tim! you requcstcd tsloaso of thc cdleCs
Dtsl!, it would be difficu[ to deteraiDe uty &uiled information regarding thc
dircussions wbich took placc during Oosc tut cdlg. lt ls Tclccom's posidon tbat it
will oot rctcasc thc nrucs of cmployccc unless Tclccorq consl&n tbc rt'lcasc of ruch
lnfotmEtlon to bc rc'uonrblc atd ptoper ln alt rbs circuoslEnccr.

E r r r r r t t l r  t  S o r . r c t r o l t
tol cottnrt sr8!t?

YrtloulNl !000 Autrr^tll
cPo rcx t2fA vlllourrl $01

rrrzPr{oNt (01) tss t3J{ r^clrMlrl (0}) llt lt67
ttLEX AArlooa Dx r{0 vllDoulNl

x t ! r o g l f a  r S t t i  c A t t t r l ^  l t l l l ^ r t  l o t | D o r
l l l l l t l l T l g  l r  l r i o l 0 r  r i 9  J ^ l r l t a

tY or | l  t l l N O . l O l l
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Ho lL r \ ( ; r 1  , . ,
&P r t , r

Mr Alan Smith
28 January, 1994

(2) Paregrsph 2

Page 2

f '01.- i  G1

(3)

(4)

tui axamination of thc frult birtory for rlcphone aumbcr 053 267 267 indicatss thar
you made a lotd of 1P! rcPottt toTclccom'r Faulr Rcpon Servlccs during the pcriod
I Juruary 1993_ undl 9 August 1993. Ar a reculr oi testing conducrcd into &cse
Fporrt tbc followi$ rerultr wcre obrdacd:
o Ia Jaauary 1993 nro rcports rcsulrcd ln:

(r) on 6 January 1993, r handset was reptacod at your preraieee.
0i) on 13 Janurry 1993, r griatcd circuit board ar rhc Portlrod Tolcphooe

Exchrngc associsrcd wtrh your trlepboue equipracnt wu nplaced.
' On 18 Fcbruary 1993 your $pon wns refcnrd to thr Customer Operatlons

Group in Ballarsr. Thir rcport involvcd thc rcpair of r fault tlat wes iound on
anotbcr customet'r PAEX loc*ed lo Ballarat.

. T!!t!nf usociatcd with ths romaining rix rcponr occunpd betnoelr 20 May
1993 until 9 Augrrt 1993 rad rerulted in the fault reporu bcing clcared u
"No Frult Found' or "No Frult Found, but additioarl ncrwork tetting o be
undanrkco". Thir rdditiond terthg found no evi&nc; of rny acrurorlifrulg.

Pangrrph 3
Tclccom hu recently had in plrce equipment to monitor your rcrrice u the portlaod
fultg:. This cquipmeat ls involrcd la passive lina poicntial mouirorlog and docs
not "regirter" fautt conditiono as suc[ but providc3 r rapon on $e iine sgrus
cxpcrienccd, for cxampb, lncoming crll, outgoing crll, tisro of call. Interpntotion of
hc output of thh rnouitorint h requind in conjunction with orbcr Normrtion rnd
tecting to allow Tclccom o dctcrmioc rhc overall perforrunce of l cusrooe1e
senicc.
Otbcr foms of scrvice mooibring wbicb can bc uscd by Tclecom arc AJ(E Test
System aad Comrnon Oraanel Signalting Monltoriag. Ag.In, tlrerc cyrtcms borb
produce dan trn re-quires analysir urd cross rcfercncing w-itlr ooer naicriatt. tr is
tbcrcfore not porsible to prwidc the infornation as rcquisted h prr.grrpl iof i*tlencr. A datriled Tulyri,. of your spnicc occr.n6 u sn ontoirig pi*irr -d"*y
uomalies dcrccred during tbat tiue up acted upon direc0y.
Prrrgrrph 4

Ar tho iofonnatioq providcd otgioa[y ia your lctter darcd 12 Novcmbcr 1993 was
of r litrdt'cd mtut€, no rpecltic rcsponec wu possibl. ro your rllcgrtions conceraiag
gvgr clugng utd rbon duntioa of cdls. Howcvcr, iclccon 

-docc 
travc clculy

dcfined poUclcr ud piaciplos for call cbuging and billing. Tbece priociplcl arc
. customcrs $.lU bc chrryod only for callr which er6 &$w6rrd.
. unlnrwerty' callr rrs not chargcd.

EOPY

FHPMELC4\94025008, t
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Mr Naa Sudth
2E Jururry, 1994

Youn faithfirUy
TREEHILL HOIJNGDALE & PAOE
Pon

Pagc 3

r umogwcpd callc iocludc cslls cncouotsring engrged numbcrs Ouy), vuious
Tclccom toaes rnd Recorded Voicc fuinouncemeor as well as cdls tbrt
"riog outu or !!c tcrmlnatcd bcfore or during ringng.

Purgrepb 5

Ac Tclocom hu prevlouely advircd to youi thc incidcot rcfcrrcd to in thic pE agrEph
rclrtcr to tha usc of Mallciour Crll Trace (MCT) rhu wrs placcd on your llne rs pan
of ths tcsting of yoru scwicc. MCf relultcd in Oe linc belng "held bury" for 90
scconds after thc acnrd crll wrs armtnrted. Conscgucntly, tbc frnt call was made,
anrwcrpd rnd tonoinntcd, urd thc followint fiw crllr, dl rnrde wtthin thc 90 rccood
pcdod rpccivcd r bury tonc. Subscquont lothlc hcidcnt, MCT wg pnoved.

Puagrrph 6

Ar you hrve notad in your lerrcr thc Elmi Trpc which was ntdnod by you
from a bricf crsc inadvertcndy left u your prcmiscl by r Tclccom employcc
w8s Bpprrcn0y rcturned by you to AUSTEL. Telecom brs been unrblc to
locate tbrt upc and hrs insm,rced us thsr it rcccivcd c difrcr€ot rrpc &om
AUSTEL thu tbe onc to wbisb you rcfor in puegrrpb 6(i) of yoru lettcr.
Couscqucntly, Telccor:r ie unablc to conrnpat or providc eny opinion of tbo
tapc to whicb you rcfcr at this ttage. Telocon is currendy codeavouring to
confitm wltb AUSTEL tbe locuion of tbc tap€ to wbicb you rcfcr. It I also
Tclocom'r opilioo rhat it ir aot approprirrc for Tclccom to c.@Eent on thir
piccc of snterid at this time ssd it would bo morp appruprirb for Tctccorn'r
comrunt to bc convcycd during the Frrt.Trrck arbltntlm procoduro.
hior o rtccipt of tbc lenpn providcd by you to Tetccon, Telccom had hrd
rp'aso! to lnverdgrprhc mmus rcfened to ln rhoso lcccrs rnd bad completed
thorc invcgtigadons witbout a fault bcing found. Tclccom did not coari&r it
neccsrsryro smduct such invcstigrtioos agab whco rhcy brd drcatly bccn
complctcd Mr Cmpbell'l st$eoenr of 'csch of whicb brve becn investiglted
witbout fault" in his letrr ro Mr Hawker wrs therpforc corrtct.
As nobd rbove in Telecom's re$ponsc to rhc qucstions niscd ln your
para$sph 2. Tclccora hrs nor found aay evidencc of nepork frultg
applicable to and wbich could rffect yout cervicc during thc pcriod to which
you rtfcr.

(5)

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

A;H#4
Dealrc McBunlc
Solicltor

F!tPMEtSt\94o2t00s.1

COPY
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Pittard. Rosanne

Paton. Steve
Denhotm. pauta
North Melboume Exchange survey

Steve.

Thanks for yourE-ma'- sorry for reprying rate. my marr system was not fury efficient.North Merboume rs a combinatron of AXE and ARE. 

.--'-"' v'r'v'Errr'

jiliiiliffjllo.";o "or case '"'b:,'jl,._c,:!t.-s"ho,1-oj g:!_"l1v"ssenser) to avoidsd;;;ilfi',iiuli"!31;?.,i,TilJ,.,,fri:f"ffifl:iii'f,,r,t*ti:,,:hr,tffu*uHiJa;s

fi':?::f,f*re 
the results for the corporate lawyers under regar professionar privirege ancr rimit disbibution of

Please go ahead as soon as possible.
Rosanne pittard

K245.1s

( sg /E?. )
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Page 1 6?3



Professional elecom Conf ident ta l , z .x ls
A B c D E F G

1

)ate ;ount
t l

I ype ot
nfo

Description From l o New
File Rel
No

1 7 6

24-Jul92 c304 Letter Several times ovsr past year when try to contact Smith. without
success Oct/Nov 1991 phoned at least 6 t imes received RVa.
March/Apri l  92 - RVA

Robert
Palmer

TWIMC A33

1 7 7
24-Jul92

24-Ju l92

27-Jul92

n:Jr;l-s'i

24-Jul92 D97

',iai'zi
?

M527
4

Bioo

B{ai-

Letter

Fiuif repoi

Fault report

iax

t;;- - -^

Tried to call many times over past year (921 without success - received
RVA trying to organise camp for Heywood grade 4 (Port land)

Probably f iom uriett i te ie{ i  ai SmitH's premises. compraininb peopie
gett ing RVA message. Latest report 22 Jul 92 from Station Pier where
'Abef Tasman' berths. Similar fault  reported Frs Seq 327 17 Mar 92.

Fol lowed trunking, appears OK, did not make test cal ls. Les Sketcher,
W'bool AXE made 2 successful cal ls. Keith Mclnt ie, pay-phone section
wil l  make test cal ls from Station Pier. Have contacted Hew Mclntosh of
Network Inv__estigations.
cal lers from Greyhound Terminal receiving RVA when dial l ing 267267.
A _c1i o-1 .; "s9"11e {_M]ly.{N -t"q
calls from MELB rec RVA. Action - contacted Tony Leydon NET/MAN
carry out tests. Ross Tonkin rang back 19/3192. MELU did not analyse
055267 correctly therefore cal ls would fai l .  Cleared x 54 NH

R

n la

Palmer

Stokes

Siotcel

n/a

n/a

n la

414

'Asz

A52

A7

A 7

174

1 7 9

1 8 0

ff
182

27-Ju l92 8 1  5 6 note of
te lephone

discussion

rang smith, explained better i f  he went through Mark Ross as per letter
2O17. Told Smith i t  would get him into trouble with the hierarchy i f  he
went further. Smith claims i ts not a matter of money for compensation
but need for publ ic to know.

) 7 7 A 1 0

1 8 3

27-Jul92 8 1  5 7 note of
telephone
discussion

Sffih co-p6iiied;i o"tCt;rsins.-S;iih;io he iiionir ano wourdnit
cash the cheque

1 7 2 A 1 0

1 8 4

27-Ju l92 897 fax

:u*

Smith of f ic ia l ly  complained & has been referred to legal  dept .  in
Brisbane. He has been offered a settlement to cover lost advertising and
business revenue, Smith unhappy gnd laoks.like p,ursuing matter further

Stokes A7

1 8 5
27-Jul92

ii|tiri,-gi

898

e9g

tax t':fi

/1
ffi Ef ffi ;#i t; ;il-diiile 

-R 
VA;#; ;r | fie t6t 2 o z a c_i io n -

bsked NET/MAN for assistance. Tom checked out NFF
T ner@@@202.
Ac from
BRAX and Bendigo.DAM in BRAX and Bendigo AXE checked. Chris
Dsody requ€stod all Nodes & ARF's to make test call8, NFF.

,ry6k";----
/

\:t;;x"" ylt

A 7

'Ai--

1 8 6
147 27-Jul-92 284 Fi le note phone rang twice then stopped i /c A6
188 27-Jul92 285 Fi le note ;;il i;o; S@sotTVAt; A6

I 7-Ju l92 286 Fi le note cal l  from Sydney got RVA i/c A6
27-Ju l92 287 File note cal l  f rom Sydney got  RVA i /c A O

1 9 1 27-Jul92
2i"-1v1;'-i)

288
28s-

File note
iit;-;oi; 

-
3 out of 6 cal ls from Greyhound terminal Frankl inSt. Melb to Cape
giwetgr got RVA i/c/

A6
[6 

*'

192
1 9 3 27-Jul92 290 Fi le note all  from Martwell  03 889 6658 got RVA i/c A6
194 27-Jul92

il-J'i;i.e,
29',!
)s')

File note
Fii; ;oi;

cal l  from Martwell  03 889 6658 got RVA i/c
cati i'o- FJiiiaia oss igq zz2 sot RVA il;

A6
A6^. .1 9 5

1 9 6 7-Jul-92 293 File note cal l  from Violet Town O57 981 xxx got RVA i/c/ A6
197 27-Ju l92 294 Fi le note cal l  from Mallam 03 7055xx got RVA i/c A6
198 27-Jut92

21-Jiiil-g)
J295
iSoo

File
Fi le

t9le
note

call from Station Pier 5.1O pm gor RVA i/c
Smitfr pioviOLs r-erecom witn ptr. no.s of peopte trying to Contaii ni-
and having problems - Heywood School 271 2OO: Oct 1991 - Feb' l  992
- Heywood Museum ? - Oct 1991 - Feb 1992 - Maddon Communitv
Centre 053 424 4675: Oct 1 991 - Feb 1 992

A6
A6

1 9 9
200 7-Jul92 301 Fi le note phone rang twice then stopped i /c / A6
201 7-Ju l92 302 Fi le note rhone rang twice then stopped 4.15 pm i lcl A6
202 27-Ju l92 303 Fi le note chone rang twice then stopped 5pm i/c A6
203 27-Jul92 J304 File note rhone rang twice then stopped 1 1pm ilc
204 7-Ju l92 J305 ile note lhone rang twice then stopped 1 l pm i/c
205 7 -Jul92 306 i le  note lhone rang twice then stopped 1 1.18 pm i /c q o

206 7-Jul92 307 i l e note rhone rang twice then stopped 1 1am i/c 46

207
28-Ju l92 8 1 0 test  data

summary

test calfs made between 2817192 to 711Ol92 - PTARS (MELU & MELO) 1 la n la 7



copy of loS book whh 0345 srrly rnomlng call . (computer calls
lf no Bsponss rovgrt to the

re$.€lt regarding lault Inlonnatlon thrt has lffoct€d o55 267

Fauh at Windsor cxch. crusirg R|VA . ltfcct d incoming STD trom
to Bridgewater for a pcrio? of rp to 3 wocks. Maxlmum

on STD crlls from Melboume up to 5096. ttVndsor exchrnge
on 1 9 March 1992 rnd recrlfhd probtom

Fadt bcal qrstom. rec. wrong ms. or RVA-roported on or rttat
& found & fixcd 7 Oct.92. Delay h firing due to intormlttent

lnd clused by I of /[() "rrgistotr' in exch, Tcst data sugg€st
a mex. 1.5% of Incom.calls betwe€n 2-Z Oct

ol congestion cor.dd h.\ro tren dso to . comlro of 2
&'regioteo'l & the vol, ol tort clls being gonerrted to locatc

Test results indic€lc cong. probt. h.s not occlr€d eince 7 Oct.92

Gold Phon€. An3wcr neiinal prorl@
TCI*13 wltr lrq offect. Tests donc.

rl TclGcorn rponlorshlp. Smlttr npntOns .tn tact tfrc
I htyc dcilt whh rhodd bo coflgrdrtstod on hls loyrlty..

to undcrtaks 3pomorshlp deal. bclicvc att t* proUhrns traw

out rctbn tlksn by Tolecom ro ldontity anO nctry lauhi win
.€wlc6 f'om 28.7,92 - 9.1t.92

cEudru RIVA to be ?oeeiwd indentified and deared

ttlr c,alls mrde to Crpc B.wlt€r frcm 29.?32 to Z.iO.SZ . 1OO

ogdpmcnt(CCAEIlnach.dtoSmittrts6icelii-xdrange

on 2.10.92 lnd roctified 2.10.92 t(tdctr toldlF
m.r and RVAr for celtr coming from locat rrcr

replrced alarm/ring for Smirh'e f,trone aino co* to Smittr

Data R6pon 01llOlg? - 811

yvlntod 1 SOk, chrnce of legal rction higtr

problem fixed in Octobcr, wirlng rnd c.bnng issu6s and RVA

- bner| 3!y not goning fiough, AI,STEL rnd
troubla Octting throwh, claimc crediUs ln meda

lols ol bueines! and lorr ot prorpeetlvs dnndTho
gtt tfuough on tlr3 phons

9thh'a eeMce problems werl network rotaidEliliian-ildi
H t/6tt - po3si6l€ immunit,€s

loMce suflerod ovor severat yean - oomi?itiltof,iGct
problgme In tast 8 months
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Professional - Telecom Confidential, .xls
A B c D E F G

1

Date Count
er

Type of
Info

)escraptlon From t o Iew
:ile Ref
No

2104

27-Jan-94 MS69 Appendix Summary of background of problems beginning Feb 1988. Smith
al leges that Telecom are attempting to conceal extent of network
problems and has broken Dec 92 settlement agreement. Telecom denies
any concealment or breaking of agreement.

n la n la A.25.2

2105

27-Jan-94 MSTOAppendix Smith purchased business in Feb 1988. Reportedzdifficulties with
clients receiving RVA and engaged tone. Detaild of faults pre Aug 1991
unavailable as no information retained.

n la n la A.25.2

2106
27-Jan-94 M S 7 1 Appendix Smith expressed concern at  ongoing te lephone problems. n l a n la A25.2

2107
27-Jan-94 MS72 Appendix Services cut-over to AXE technology replacing older 'C' type BAX

exchange,
nla n/a A25.2

21 08
27-Jan-94 MS73 Appendix No faults reported by Smith from 9 Oct 91 to 16 Mar 92. n la n/a A25.2

2109
27-Jan-94 MS74 Appendix Exchange faul t  located af fect ing 4O-5Oo/o ipcoming cal ls .  Durat ion of

faul t  3 weeks.  V

nla n/a 425.2

211C
27-Jan-94 M S 7 5 Appendix Letter received requesting assistance for Smith due to loss incurred

fol lowing recent  advert is ing campaign.
David

Hawker

A25.2

l,
27-Jan-94 MS76 Appendix Letter expressing frustration and anger that difficulties had been ongoing

for  4 years and which detai led losses incurred dur ing th is per iod.
Alan Smith A25.2

2112
27-Jan-94 M S 7 7 Appendix Reply to Hawker concerning Smith 's c la ims for  compensat ion. n la n/a 425.2

2113

27-Jan-94 M S 7 8 Appendix Judgement made to re imburse advert is ing costs for  faul t  af fect ing
service dur ing advert is ing campaign conducted dur ing March 92.

n l a n/a 425.2

2114
27-Jan-94 MS79 Appendix Details of smith's customers experiencing RVA problems giu1y't to

National Network Investigations for anatysis and testing. Y
n la n la A25.2

2115

27-Jan-94 MSBOAppendix Tests conducted by NNI resulted in 106 fai lures out of 34,OOO test cal ls
(0.3% switching loss). Fai lure due to rapid repeat cal l  rate. Resulted in
activation of Seizure Ouality Supervision. Failures not representative of
normal cal l  in this area.

n la n/a 425.2

211G
27-Jan-94 M S 8 1 Appendix Smith sought guarantee that  he would be provided wi th an ef f ic ient

serv ice to enable him to tender for  venture.
n l a n/a A25.2

2 1 1 7
27-Jan-94 MS82 Appendix Reply giving guarantee, but not suggesting that service dif f icult ies

would not occur in future.
n la n la A'25.2

2118

27-Jan-94 MSB3 Appendix Faul t  located at  Port land exchange which caused RVA to local  incoming

cal ls .  Maximum of  1.5% of  incoming cal ls  f rom local  Port land

exchanqes af fected.

n l a n la A25.2

]
212C

27-Jan-94 MS84 Appendix Letter to Smith explaining outcomes of recent exchange faults which
were affect ing his service. Also gave duration of faults and detai ls of
extent of oroblem.

n la n la A25.2

27-Jan-94 MS85 Appendix Provis ion of  addi t ional  serv ice to enable Smith to ease congest ion
problem due to large number of  outgoing cal ls .

n la nla A25.2

2121

27-Jan-94 MS86 Appendix Smith had meet ing wi th Gen Mgr,  Commercia l  Vic/Tas.  Expressed

satisfaction with performance of telephone service and agreed past

issues were fu l ly  resolved.  Resul ted in ex-grat ia payment to Smith

compris ing cash,  a OO8 serv ice and credi t  to account.

n l a nla A25.2

2 1 2 2

27-Jan-94 MS87 Appendix Customer experienced cut-offs on STD over past 2-3 weeks.
Telephones checked, no fault  detected - suspected exchange problem.

n ta n la A25.2

2123
27-Jan-94 MS88 Appendix No progress to Bal larat  India l  range. Resolved PABX faul t  in Bal larat . nta n la A25.2

2124
27-Jan-94 MS89 Appendix Report of one burst ring received then dial tone on lift-off. n l a n la A25.2

2124
27-Jan-94 MS90 Appendix Caller reported several attempts at cal l ing Smith, hearing 'electr ical

no ise ' .
n la nla A25.2

2 1 2 8
27-Jan-94 M 5 9 1 Appendix 50 test cal ls made from Geelong analogue and 50 from digital,  no

fai lures.
nta n la A25.2

2 1 2 1
27-Jan-94 MS92 Appendix Report received regarding clicking and breaks in conversation, & cut off

f rom pay-phone.
n l a n la 425.2

2128

27-Jan-94 MS93 Appendix Test calls from pay-phone at Terang & Colac. No difficulties
experienced. Test cal l  from mobile unsuccessful due to low battery.

n la n l a A25.2
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to talk with Parker before meeting Smith. Blount jFrank Blount Stephen
Blackhas asked for test and historical data for Portland AXE for comparison

(ln a call to he ls

I imemo :from Hartwell RSS 889 all successful, Test calls from PTARS 99, 5O I i
I I isuccessful,4g received busy tone due to long hold. PTARS being i it t l

_ -_-***L
j8425 iinternal lilc to 276230, 28 Feb 94 - data shows the 2 calls originated in Ponland lDoody iuiles
i imemo larea.2 interesting points - first call lasted 44 seconds with normal 4 secl I

I
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I
I
t
l460
I' le-oo

a 7 8

a7e

a78

;18

A2a

Ati
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Ata
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iis-t

O7-Mar-94 '8424 ;internal ICCAS data for 2512194 - no i/c calls were made to 276230 - test calls iDoody jtvtltes
I imemo :from Hartwell RSS 889 all successful. Test calls from PTARS 99. 5O

ut-Mar-g4 1ts425 ianternal lalc to 276230, 28 Feb 94 - data shows the 2 calls originated in Ponland lDoody jMiles

i imemo larea.2 interesting points - first call lasted 44 seconds with normal 4 secl i
j i lwait till answer, while second had wait of 7 secs - indicates fax I i
I i lmachine not enn noud for Znd catl I i

07-Mar-94 1Dl28 lMemo iResponse to request, for inlo for fault  reported 29t3t94 CCAS data iDoody lMiles
I

- - - f9l!sl--- " 1""- _* - ,.:, _
O7-Mar-94 1Dl29 lMemo lResOonse to request for info for fault  reported on 14 feb no evidence of iDoody iMiles

|  
- -  

t ' ' ' - ' - - -  I - ' - - r

I | \ . l trom Hartwett RSS (8891 successful-[otst 
lMfi; \flOuiot S9-catrs, so successf.rt,49 busy tonis-aulTo rong trotding p;ioA

L I lof PTARS - PTARS modified tg"lg-clily_ ggq*!gn_ ^
for sz lrvremo TRespo;teid;eqn-est i;l^i;ff 6-uiil;diiia-zeh.isa--;;iG i;om ̂
I I lPonland area - 2 calls lA, first answered after 4 seconds, the second

i I [ef!el--z :'ldjg-q!.'q !cU9!-"gn!99!99 ,tsecond call. -
lESO lFax  IRefers  to  a l leoa t ions  o f  i l l eoa l  lann ino  end in tc r f r rcnce w i th  d r re  n rncess

o?-l \ |ar.%-lbi5oi f f i f t - -+^d;;*; .d_'"d;;"- f io; i i i io-roi" i i t i i i - r rporteJon,f f i :Mi i ; ; "
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"- - 

lMt6;
l

y  lM i les
I
i

6la;k- lFat-
i_ jgl|59!th's.tsx6s kr l€ttor 25l2tS4 to Jim Holmes I lHothugzen
lFal teve eiact iFly 

-

I Inesult no major network problems in over 13,OOO rest calls. Bell I lHothugzen
I lCanada advised Telecom rhat percentage completions within world | |
I Jslngrro 7 . M a r 9 4 | E 8 , l F ; i _ F ' i i ; u i i ; ' e p o r 6 a b y f i t t ' i i l - p o ' J e o t o ; n d n o f a U | t f o u M - - - l s '

i r l  i i H o t h u o z e n
07-Mar-94 lE83 lFax lTelecom to develop standard iCiis wiin AGiet ]Sieve riiiCi l*t 

--

| | | iHothuozen'  -  -  - t

o7-Mar-94 iE84 lFax lrelecom to rest Smith's service lsteve Black lFay

- i i  l _ l H o r l l u g z 9 no7-Mar-s4 iE85 Fax lTetceom proviains ror information to smith prior to Smith lodsins 
" 

..,- iSi"U; *dC[JF:ift'n'9
i ]"lqfttt__* I lHothuszen

O9-Mar-94 rE132 Test Data lHandwrit ten data Ponland to Cape Bridgewater lLen Banks IjLen Banks

i
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l
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I
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i
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I
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Z1 February 1995

BY FACSIMiLE: 629 8361

Mr John Rundell
Ferrl-er Hodgson Corpomre Advisory
Level 25
140 Wtlltam Sueet
Melboume VIC 3000

Dear Mr $undell

ARBrrR4TroN - v4gLKoBr PTY LTD

Our Ref; GtH

Maccr No:

Your Ref:

t
I
I
T
I
I
I
I
t
I

f1 ^y1"1e "yfl.: 
I have now.been provided w.ith all ,.revsps pleadings in(n$ manqr. I have comprered a prelrminary revrew of rhe maierial.

I yr:h l" Flg"g: the assisrance of the Resource unir, pursuanr to clause g.2
ot the Fa$t-Track Arbitration procedure, to carry out cenaln enquiries andfesearch.i

T: :.S ties.and research which I wish rhe Resource unt ro conducr, andwhich I tiave loosely categorlsed as either ,,busine6s', or "technical',, are as
ser our below.

BuslncsN Enqutrtea

G) Please idendff- and evaruate the assumptrons adopred by each parry
iniestlmadtg 

$. financial impact of thi alleged rlr*'t." deficlencies.
specifically, please provrde me with your oiition 

"" 
to whether you

cdnsider:

Ol any of rhese assumptions are invalid;

00 in the case of :oTp.qg valid assumprlons, one assumption
i is more credible rhan the orher; and

0tD in any lnsrance, there is a more credible assumption which
neither pany has relied upon;

(b) analyse F. k-y business and financial data contalned in the pleadings
with a view to determlning whether:

a c l l . t t r a

t 1 l t t 1

r l l t c y

t r i t l t t t

c t s b a 2 r .

,  c  r t  t  t  r  t  l <

t l c l t i l c

J t t c i a



(c)

(d)

(e)

(D

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
t
I
I
t
t
I
I
t
I
I
T
T
t
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(j) any of this dara is inaccurate or unrellable;

Aq in any insrance, the dara relied upon by eirher parry isI inappropriate; and
I

(iiD in any lnsrance, addltlonal data ls required;

I yould:ppreciate y.our oplnion as ro whether you consider anyfuither financial or busineis docr:menration or other information(written or verbar) sr,ouiJ F.G;i;d bt 
"i,h;, ;"rry'ii- order tofagilitate my evzluatton of ,h" ;;;;of tire ;it"gJJ;*i;.

dificiencies;
I

fo{ reasons of exoecli:r.y, you shourd assume, tn carrytng out thisevhluation, that the alreged i."r" 
"J*d. 

I believe it wourd betrripra5rcal to defer theie enquic.r 
"ntil 

the technrcal erraluarron is
i^"ptlr-r!.. -Ilrhir makes ir impossibre or impracticar in anv insrancetotcarry our rhe business and hnancial evaluari"" a.rJGd above, Iwguld appreciare an explanaU". i"-*rf, effect:

I
tf Jtou consider rhe abovc enquiries necessitare a site rnspeccron, thisshoutd be undertaken. you sirould ;;S, ;";"-;;:.: however,solthat I can determtne (after receiving submissions) whether it rsapproprlate for rhe craimanr ,o u. piJr.nr and, if so, whether
le|11:l-snyuld also be pro"iaeO-#,h ̂r, opporruniry ro have arepresentative present;

I

Ll"lt 
appreciate an estirnare of rhe date by which you berievethese enqulries can be completed.

t '

Techdctl Bnqu&ler

(a) 
lif,:.^.lg:ise 

me as ro the availability of an appropriate experr rocarry out enqulrles and research of a tech"lcai 
"ature. 

ln particular, Irequlre technical assistance in relation to:i

:(Dt revtlwfg, idendfuing and assessing the respecrive merirs of
I ::lydictory submisiions Uy tfre iEspectti. prnies as ro theI exisrence, nanlre and effect of servicJ deflcrencies;
i

(ii) determining whar further rnformarion, if any, should be
; sought by me before compleun! ;t L;rl,;"tion of the, submitted material: and

Gt$ interpretrqg dara submitted in rhe course of anyoral hearingI callei to dEal *i f.i..t 
"ical 

tssues;
i

(b) if the technical experr referred ro h paragmph (a) considers a site
:fll'" be necessary, this shoura u. ,i"oui"[.". 

-vou 
shourd nodfum1 in advance, however, so that I can deteJi". a;il;;;#;..t

I

1r411r76_cL{vt$ 676
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submissions) whether it is appropriare for one or both parties to be
present;

GORDON HUGHES

cc E Beniamin, rcF Bartlett, A Davis, M Gillan, R Huch

(d before any major expendirure is incurred by or on beharf of your- 
rechnicar assistanrs, i require an esdmate of che antrcrpaced time,rimeframe and expense involved. 'ris *iri ;;bl; me to deteminewhether I consider the proposed enqutrter-"r. r"rirned h all theclrcumstances- rt wtlr aiso Lnabre me ro give consrderadon ro theextent to which enquiries in rhis marter c"an be co-ordinated withenquiries relevant to other arbitrations.

Yours sirrcerely

I
t
t
t
t
I
t
t
I
I
I
I
I
I

1r4r1376_GLWKS 676
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Our Ref; GLH

Mltter No:

Your Ref:

Yv
Penmn
Oavi.i M. S€.rie(
Edw:rd S Eoyce
lamar G.F. Harrwell
Chri3tie A. Cailey
Godon L. Hughes
Mart T. Knapmen
lan 5. Craig
PerF ,- Ewin
waync 8. Cahiu
Noillc G.H- Debney
Grent D Sefto
Chades Veevgs
Andril Lotiesmilh
Williem P O'shea

Consulunts
Kenneth M. Martin
Richard I Kellaway

Arsieta
Shene C. Hkd
lohn 5- Molnar
Melirca A Hender:on
fr:ncis V. C.llichio

21 February 1995

tsY FACSIMILE: 629 8361

Mr John Rundell
Ferrier llodgson Corporate Advisory
lr._vel25
f40 \filliam Srreet
Melbourne VIC 3000

Dear Mr Rundell

ARBITRATION - SMITH

(b)

As you are aware, I have now been provided wirh all relevanr pleadings in
this maner. I have completed a preiiminary review of the marerial.

I yish ro engage the assistance of the Resource unit, pursuanl ro clause g.2
of the Fast-Track Arbitration procedure, to carry our certain enquiries ancl
research.

1'he enquiries and research which I wish the Resource unit to conduct, and
which I have loosely categorised as either "business" or ,.technical',. are as
ser out below.

Business Enquiries

(a) 
. Please iderltify and evaluate rhe assumptions aclopted by each parry' 

in estimating the finincial. impact of the allbged slrvice deficiencies.
specifically, please provide me with your opinion as to whether you
consider:

m c l b o u .  D .

r y d n c l

t 1 d n t 1  u ' ?

6 r i t t a n c

r r n b < t r a(i) any of these assumptions are invalici;

(ii; in the case of compering valicl assumptions, one assrrmption
is rnore credible rhan the orher; zrncl

(ii i) in any instance, there is a rnore creclible assumprion which
neither parry has relied upon;

analyse the key business and financial data conrainecl in the pleadings
with a view to determining whether,

i l , .  U l  (  , ,  t  ,  

: :

" : '  '  "  '  ! '_ ,  _

d a r u . t a

l l4l l376_cLH/Ks

Leve l  21 ,  459 Co l l ins  s t ree t ,  Me lbourne ]0o0.  Ausr rar ia .  re lephone:  (5 r ,1 )  6 r  4  g7r r .
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t
I
I

(c)

(D any of this data is inaccurare or unreliable;

(ii) in any insrance, rhe clara reliecl upon by either parry is
inappropriate; ancl

(iii) in any insance, adctitional data is required;

I would appreciate your opinion as to whether you consider any
furcher financial or busineis documentation or other information(written or verbal) shoulcr be suppried by eirheiprr.y i"-"rder rofacilirate my evaluacion of rhe impact of dr" atteiJJ;;;.
deficiencies:

for reasons of expediency, you shoulcl assume, in carrying out thisevaluation, rhat rhe aileged iaurrs exisred. r believe i, #"uia u.impractical to defer these enquiries until the technical evaruation iscomplete. If this makes it impossibre or impractical in any rns,,nceto catry our the business and financial evaluation described above, Iwould appreciate an explanation to this effect:

T
l_,
I

I
t
lr
I
I
I
I
T
I
t

(d)

I
I

(e) if you consider rhe above enquiries necessirare a site inspecrion, rhisshould be undenaken. you ,houiJ ;ri8,;;n-advance, however,so that I can-determine (after receiving subrnissions) whether it isappropriare for the craimant to be pre-sent and, if so, whetherTelecom shoul<l also be proviclecl 
"!irn "" "pilnuniry 

ro have arepresentative present;

(f) I, would appreciate an esrirnare of trre clate by which you believerhese enquiries can be completecl

Technlcal Enquiries

(a) Please advise me as to the availabiliry of an appropriare expert tocarry out enquiries and research of a technicai nanrre. In panicular, Irequire teclrnical assisrance in relation to:

(i) revie_wing, idenri$ring ancr assessing rhe respecrive merits of' conrra(rictory submissio-ns by the respectr,re parties 
", 

,o ir,"
existence, natrtre al_rd e,ffect of service deficiencies:

(ii) derer.mining what fu*her information, if any, shourd besought by mc bcfbrc complcting my 
"*,aiulion 

of dresubmirtc.cl  marer ial ;  and

(iii) interpreting clata subrnittecl in the course of any oral hc,aringcallecl to deal with teclrnical issues;

(b) if rhe technicar expe. rcferrccr ro in paragraph (a) considers a sitevisit to be necessary, this shotrlcl be unde"rtaf.r,. 
--yo, 

should noti$zme in advance, 'owever, so r'ar I can.etermine (after.";a'il;--t

l  l4r r376_GLH/KS 6?z
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submissions) whether it is appropriate for one or both parties to bepresent l

(c) before any maior expenditure is incurred by or on behalf of yourtechnicar assi'stan*, i require an estimate of'rhe anticipated dme,timeframe ancr expense inuorved. This *il 
"*uii 

me ro dererminewherr'rer I consider the propos"a e'qu1.ier'*.ll"iiried in ail rhccircumstance.s-. It will aiso enabte me to give consicreradon to theexrent ro which enquiries in trris matter cin be c._ordinated withenquirie.s relevant to other arbitrations_

Yours sincerely

@RDON HUGHES

E Benjamin, A Smirh,V Smith, F Banletr
C C

t
l-
I

l l 4 l l376_c tH, /KS
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r y d n e  I  u . t t

b t i t b t n c

t a n b c r r a

t a u t e t t l z

a / c l n i d c

d r r v i n
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HmtaHmt

8 March 1996

Mr E Benjamin
Group Manager
Customer Affairs
Telstra Corporation
Level 37,242 Exhibition Street
MELBOURNE Vic 3000

T A W Y E R S

la lt{F, ffi

Our Rei CLH

Marrer No: 5126S/8

Dear Mr Benjamin

ARBITRATION . GILIAN

I refer to my letter of 20 February 1996. Documentation was ro be made
available to the claimants on or before 6 March 1996. rf this has not
occurred, could you please advise me when the delivery of that
documentation is expected ro take place?

Yours sincerely

GORDON HUGIIES

cc A Davis, MGillan, RHuch,JPinnock, p Bartlett, SHodgkinson

Leve l  21 ,459 Co l l ins  Sr reer ,  Me lbourne 3O00,  Ausr ra l ia .  Te lephonc:  (61 .3)9612 g2OO.

l l67903l-htdrGile: (61-l) 9617 9299. C.P.O. Bor 1533N, Melbourne 3001. Dx 2s2, Melbourne.
Emai l ;  Ma i l /hunt .hunt@in ter la rv .o16

fhe AurltJli.tn M"mber rri lnterbrv, an idl€rnatio3l aridtation O{ ind"ftrdent lrw firm . Aria p&rtic . Th€ Am€.ica, . turw . lhe Middile fJrl

r*-4, q-f",,f
i  ' ' : l  \ r i

? " i  ?
Perlorn
O.!id M. Scarleti
fdward S 8oy(e
,ames G.f. Harrowell
Cordon L HuS,hes
Marl T. Kmlman
Oavid P. C@per
lan S. CrarB
Peter ,. [wn
Pete. D. F,encis
lennr M. tithtorvlers
lVavne 8. Cahdl
N*llle C.H. Debhev
Crant O. 5efton
Cha,l€5 Veaers
Willirm P. O'Shea
David C. Wans

Comull.ntt
Kenoeth M. Martin
Rich.rd ,. Kellaway
And.6r lenlin!

Asroci:lc5
5hane C. Hird
,ohn L Mok!:r
Meliss, A, Hendeison
Francis V. Gallichio
tohn D.F. Morris
Micha.l 5. Caricl

lxorpoatin&
f nncir Abo$ri:k ([htowler
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28 Rowc Stroct
N ltcroy Vic 30GB

27 Mrch t906
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f,h Oordon Hulbq
Hnnt & Hunr 

-

[-awycn
Lcvcl 2l
459 Colllm Surcl
Mclbourw Vic 3fi)l

BY FACSIITILE:614 ntO

Dcar Dr Hugtror

JAPANESE SPARE PARTS . ARBITRATION . TNLPCOII AUSTNALIA
The docuocnb rceently.plovidc{ by Tclrrn contrin DGw std rclcvrrrtinforma$on which cloaili hrs an irnilrst on fre Ctaiurarr'poslrio.

, ,That infonnerion includcs, from Tslctn.s own rlcord', thrt Looo Mux| |ptobtcns vcre t rrn s n_c.rrt;isfFp.ri,;tA;i'ffi;ffiir.r,
ll t992, rrd wcrc nor Eonrincd r" rto Fri-o-d-e;ffiffil, - rarc 1990 *llaccoptcC by rhe nercurca Unlt. 

--

Further, tbc|r ir cvrdcncc rhrr rhc rcpon on rbo rcM Murriprcxor frulb wrswrittcn to a prc-detcrralocd outcomo,

Thcrc arc Elso Cocumcots wbich providc infornuioa cmurry !o that
;:fji'11 

in !e snruorv pccrrnironipno:vriii fi rarur 6 priii rnorr

Tbo documsnu givc risc roccrrdn qucrliom yhie_h,'wo bsrievc, ought ro boptt o.Jclsrra.glrlhc nancr or dfri r.f;;J 6l;'il oorurcnrrrionrcccntly pmvidcd.

In vicw of thir, I rcquast rhcfollowing:

I' Ther a ncriod of rrrrec wocrs f'on rodaybe dlowcd for ths prcprratronof a furrher submisrion. Or,is F-rir.i ffiidffibfi;i:'
2. That arnagcmcnF bc msdc for tlc Rrsourcc unit to tods et rtssodocuncilr. I wo-urd rc hrppy ro d;; rrril"rffi;iilprl.* documentroforgncog,

Yourr clrccrely

.fu.--1+
AnandrDrvir
for M. Glllan

sc TEcnJamin J plnnoct 6q?
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Regulrtory & Ertcmrl Affain

Level 37
242 Exhibilion Street
Melbourne Vic. 3000

Telephone (03) 9634 29Zz
Facsimile (03) 9632 3235

Dear Mrs Gillan

Arbitration

I refer to your letter to the Telecommunications Industry ombudsman of 24 June 1gg6, a copyof which was forwarded to Telsta by the TIO today.

Telstra advises that pursuant to your instructions the award monies in the sum of $225,000.00were paid to Valkobi Pty Ltd this aftemoon by telegraphic transfer, as follows:_

. Commonwealth Bank, Everton park, eLD.. Branch No. 4l l0
r Account No. 0020 4766

A Copy of the Commonwealth Bank deposit receipt is enclosed for your record.

Yours faithfirlly

//r*

25 June, 1996

Mrs Maureen Gillan
19 Camarvon Court
EVERTON HrLLS QLD 4053

By facsimile: (07) 3353 3593

Ted Benjamin
Director
Consumer Affain

Encl:

cc: Ms Amanda Davis
By facsimile: (03) 94gg 44sz

@tstra

Mr Ron & Mrs Joyce Huch
3 Mayflower Street
WARNER QLD 4500

By Post

687
Mr John Pinnock
Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman
By facsimile: (03) 9277 9797

Tobtra Cor9oration Limited
Acil 05r 775 556

rcil< Telstraisa goud ryonsorof\OO/ thc Austrstian Olympicfeam

TB-lutC'Ol1Drc
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GonrncruedthBark
Commonwealth Bank of Auslralia
ACN'f 23 123124 o
Do not compl€te dePosil (-------i--lr'iiiipii:bookis 

D",.lls [\" F b I
being Presented ==-_
Account ldenrilication Number

\ \ r Q  -  O o z - o V l , \ o b

Accounl Name

\ ) p r \ - \ Z O { S \  I  \  U

@
Deposlt Reccipt

J
6?q
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Ann Crarrns oen
The Tivoli Theatre

4E-52 Costin Sreet
Fortihrdc Valley

BRISBA}.IE
Qtd 4006

Ph: [0f 32s7r28s
Fax [0{ 3Z57LSE327 Jurrcl996

Jfr.e Hon Daryl Wiliams At4 ec, Dtr,
$ttgrnev Generat and r"finisti i"; ;";*Parliament House
CA}.IBERRA ACT

Dear Minister,

Re: Defective AdTlnistntion end unrawfur cor?o*te conduct by TELSTRacorporetion. -,,TELSTM iiili"in -t 
"mnii6r-)dc statemems underoathwhich are Imown to them O be untnre,

I wish to submit a formal gomplaint conl:::::::::::::::rning Defective Administration and unlarryfirlconduct bv TELSTR^ corpo*il*- 
I *io Arbt".#; with TELSTRA. Thefubitration is known as rhe 'i* rri* Arbitrarion procedtre.,,

The Arbitration was- negotiated by AUSTEL on belralf of four small business
il:ffi::"o|,Hilrt# one. we are comrnonry referred to as the coi-ir*,

The Rules of the FTAP "Arbiborion prueelnp1,, stipulate that ,the tbitation willbe on docaments andwritten;;*r;r, onry; k ffirnq,,s Defence TELSTRAcorporation submined tt '*io.iJi*r* 
Declarations by TELSTRA personnel.In these statutory Decra.ti;;- reiirne';;;tical offcers have madestatements under oath which rre tn"o^ io them to be untrue.

I am informed that it is a crime'nder 
-t'- crtmes Aa o1 I9I4 toprovide farsetestimonv under ouh. The unranfirr *ra.*;;;; t'ti"roo corporation has 

-
severely disadvantaged us in tfre artitration procss.

TELSTRA is retant.upon- the statutory Declarations as eviderce because TELSTRAstates that the maiority of hisoric a-o"lr*t, whilh they base their Defence on haveeither oisappearej o1 have b.* a;;ya. ft i, thr;i,t;;sohtery cnrciar ro theprocess of Natural Justice thd TELSTRA'r st"ril;-ilor*.ri"ns be incontestable.
subsequent to mv c3mpraint concerningge vai{itr of TELSTRA,s Defence to the
*',.JXt:',rHlff"","|ifl--il,rofrTr*'.eoc;i,roo*Jiopo*unitrELSrRA

Tt*t, R*"
27 June 1996 kge I

7oo
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*ru?ffffitH?mH"Til"..Anorne! General and Ministurfor Jutice- TELSTRA Corporarion

"The BOot Report is itserf not evidence g::y or orhenvise). ,he gae$ionof dmissibitig of the R ;r;;;;;;";;;;;"," not seem ro arisen

#""ffin,#:l;f '!: 
ff*"* upon which ye ao!!Report

Declaratiotu.,, - ---e various appendices ana Snd"i

I am in possession of documents wlswom was known to the d*;;,;l qfl'fri1ffifiil^illl:il,f"Tlenclose the StltuJlv o"ctarations of CeOni;J S2yLI(ARSKI, insr-re.HAMBERLATN _ rgse_reeru;i{:*** 
C*iilr relecom Business Services[#iJ;"#:l; ^r"t"d il;;;' niStJorr.-.io#"^r*, and pAUL HowARD

ffi1?;ffi,X"fi::'T#m;*m:*tmlk;n:$*x:
I will provide vg1_with additionar submissions next week on other statemen*
,??Tj:",l? 

rrlsrne'oil;ffier oath una *r,rrr, *.,' known to the decrarants

There is now 
"on"1:.lyu documentary evidence that TELST'A misred AUSTEL, BettCanqda hilernaftonal ud Coopers'ana qOiii6i"U their Inquiries. Thesubsequent "ReDorts".puurisnJ uiiir" 

"u"*." r",i"."ri important areas incorrectffiffiTffi:iffih"*Tfffi[4";#ffi$r"T:'J*aiu'ry i*', i;6 uu
The commonwearth ombudsman Ms ph'ripa-smith has just compreled an inquiry intomv compraint concerning ,r,. ronJurt 

"r'reil-'i.iiii",1l, ororrion of documentsunder FoI including- thi *ithh;in; and artegeo J"r*.,ron of documeiis uyTELSTRA' "rntsFne 
* i(;i:-;;;r"rt 

"t*, iiri,ii"ii"i, itrto a contptaint bv MrsAnn Garms May 1996 - i*; ui{irr"rion 35A of the ombudsmart Act 1g76.,,

,til'*ilfll.a 
copv of the commonwealth ombudsmans Report wirh the original of

I would appreciate you_r advice as a matter of urgency as to what action you wi, betaking in this matter..Your om;'-;;.l 
l:,if t h"a ruogro a compraint wirh the

f,U:tfr:ff'f"Police? c""lJv",il** advise ';;;d; r or your offce shourd"

I would appreciate an acknowredgrnent of receipt ofthis compraint.

Yours sincerely

A--^?t*-
Ann Garms / 

'

27 Jurre 1996 Page 2
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Formaf compraint to th: Hgn Daryr wiuiam 
" ̂ ..^.A*y:!sr!erar and Ministerfor JusticeRE: De'fective edministratio" ' u'r""rr"[""oucr - TELSTRA Corporarion.
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CC Mr Neil Tuclcrvell Cbainnan
Scnator Ronald Boswell
Senator the Hon Richard Alston
The HonWarwick Smirh

The HqrpcterCostc[oMp
The Honpeter Reith Mp
Senator the Hqr Rob€rt Hill
Senator Vicki Bourne
IUs philtipa Smith
Dr Gordon Hughes
Mr John pinnock
Mr Peter Bartletr

AUSTEL

I$r:*t 
party teader in tbe Seoate

-T.rnlster for Communications and the ArtsJ\{inister for Sport, Territories and;;-
r.rovemment
Trcasurer
Minister for Ldustrial Relations
Minister for the Enviroryrrnr
Australian Dernocrars
Conrmonwealth Ornbudsman
Hutand Hrmt lawvrrs
Telemmmunications Industry Ombudsman
Minter Ellison - l€at advisei r Ur" nO-'

ttuon n"***
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